
ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

A \S po p ?: 
TELEPHONE: 915-687-1155 

FAX: 915-687-1796 

April 20, 2000 

Mr. Mark Ashley 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Mr. Ashley, 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation, Ogrid #162928 
Application for Administrative Approval to Inject, 
(Expansion of Project #WFX-581) 
Langlie Lynn Queen Unit, Wells ^5,7Xl2,14,16,18, 
Lea County, New Mexico ' 

As a follow-up to our recent telephone conversation and to letter of April 14, 2000 from 
Denise H. Menoud, of this office, Energen's application did not include well # 23. Well 
#23 was included in the legal notice and advertised in the paper but once the Lanexco 
letter of March 23, 2000 was reviewed, Energen elected to exclude Well # 23 from its 
application to inject until the relationship between Well #23 and the Lanexco, Inc well, 
being the El Paso State # 1, is fully evaluated. It is our understanding that Lanexco, Inc. 
objections were limited to well #23. 

If anything else is needed, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

KHG/pkr 

cc: Lanexco,Inc. 
Attention: Mr. Robert W. Lansford, President 

Scott Hall 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



-J/7/ 

ERGEIM ( 
R E S O U R C E S 

April 14, 2000 
APR I 9 :zz 

State of New Mexico •"' '•' "•~./.;.i:.";v f ;v 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation, Ogrid #162928 
Application for Administrateive Approval to Inject, Expansion of Project #WFX-581 
Langlie Lynn Queen Unit, Wells #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16, & 18 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Energen Resources Corporation is seeking Administrative Authority to Expand it's existing 
Injection Permit #WFX-581 on the above wells. Enclosed are the following required 
supporting documents to complete the application. 

1. Original C-108 Form. 
2. Well Data Sheet on each well on Injection Application, including wellbore 

schematics and maps. 
3. Table of Wells of all wells in "Area of Review" (1/2 mile). 
4. Well Data Sheet on all wells in "Area of Review". 
5. Proposed Project, including "Geological Data" and "Stimulation Program". 
6. Water analysis on injection fluid. 
7. Water analysis on fresh water wells. 
8. Logs on new drill LLQU #20, (logs previously submitted on all other wells). 
9. "Proof of Notice" to county newspaper, including "Affidavit of Publication". 
10. "Proof of Notice" to State of New Mexico as landowner. 
11. "Proof of Notice" to all leasehold operators within 1/2 mile. 

Should additional information be needed, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Denise A. Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corporation 
(915) 687-2074 
End. 

cc: Hobbs District Office 
cc: N.M. State Land Office 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



a j A i c o r n tw MtAlCO „. OIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION FORMC-108 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATUR/ 2040 SOUTH PACHECO * Revised 4-1-98 

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . PURPOSE: X Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal Storage 

Application qualifies for administrative approval? Yes No 

'TI. OPERATOR: Energen Resources Corporation 

ADDRESS: 3300 N. A St> Bldg 4, Ste 100, Midland, TX 79705 

CONTACT PARTY: Denise Menoud PHONE: (915) 687-2074 
III . WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection. 

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary. 

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? X Yes No A _ Q £ I I -> 
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project: WFX-581 TT( j 

^ V . Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half 
mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review. 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed 
injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, 
depth, record of completion, and a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail. 

^ VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected; 
2. Whether the system is open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other 

than reinjected produced water; and, 
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the 

proposed well, attach a chemical analysis ofthe disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred 
from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.). 

^*VIII. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name. 
thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking v.ater 
(aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the 
proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the injection inter, al. 

L- IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. 

*X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need 
not be resubmitted). 

- *X1. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within 
one mile of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologi; 
and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the 
disposal zone and any underground sources of drinking water. 

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form. 

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

NAME: Denise Menoud TITLE: Production Tech. 

SIGNATURE: r ^ f i ^ i , , j ^ f v y ^ ^ ^ S - DATE: 04/13/00 

I f the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not 
be resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal: 

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office 



III. WELL DATA 

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be 
both in tabular and schematic form and shall include: 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section. 

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how 
such top was determined. 

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth. 

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or 
assembly used. 

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models 
for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting 
the data for each well. 

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be 
addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information 
shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name. 

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole. 

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well. 

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs use; to 
seal off such perforations. 

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the we. if 
any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

All applicants must fumish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registere: 
mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold opera:: -
within one-half mile of the well location. 

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such ::oo: 
shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is lo:;:ed. 
The contents of such advertisement must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant; 

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section, 
Township, and Range location of multiple wells; 

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and, 

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservati:-. 
Division, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days. 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS 
BEEN SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative 
applications within 15 days from the date this application was mailed to them. 
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_ - r - - - r r - - i 

©ftite 
DistriOJ 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
HiOrirt H 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 
District Ml 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Ener Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

torm C-lUj 
Revised March 25. 1999 

W _ L API NO. 
30-025-09388 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE E FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS . 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT™ (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil Well • Gas Well • Other Injection 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Name of Operator 
Energen Resources Corporation 

8. Well No. 
3 

3. Address of Operator 
3300 N. "A" St.. Bldg 4. Ste. 100. Midland. TX 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Oueen/GB 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter _ 

Section 

1980 feet from the South 

23 Township 23S Range 

line and. 

36E 

660 feet from the West line 

NMPM County Lea 
Sg% 10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • 

• CHANGE PLANS TEMPORARILY ABANDON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 

OTHER: 

• MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

• 

• 

• 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
REMEDIAL WORK LU ALTERING CASING 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 

CASING TEST AND 
CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: 

• 

• 

PLUG AND 
ABANDONMENT 

• 

• 

• 

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation. 

Note: Well was TA'd from injection in 08/91. 

02/16-18/00: MIRUPU. tested 4 1/2" csg to 565# for 45 mins, held good. Retrieved RBP @ 3467'. 
Peforated 7 RVRS/Queen 0 3490'-3536'. (total of 184 holes). Acidized w/ 3000 gals 15* HCL. 

02/19/00: Found new PBTD to be @ 3757'. 

02/22/00: RIH w/ 2 3/8" tbg & 2 3/8" x 4 1/2" "Lok-Set" injection pkr. Pkr set @ 3458'. Pressure 
tested csg to 550# for 30 mins. no leak-off. RDPU. Waiting for reinstatement of injection permit. 

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

sip.NA-ruRF """^ \^-^s-^-S-^__ TITI F Production Tech. DA Tr 03/16/2000 

Type or print name p enise Menoud Telephone No. (915)687-2074 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE. 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

.DATE_ 



ENERGEN RESOURCES, INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #3 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Temporarily Abandoned 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 24# J-55, ST&C 
@259' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/200 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3790' in 7-7/8" hole 
1000 sx 50/50 Pozmix 
100 Sx Regular Cement + Latex 

Gl Elevation: 3381' 

KL _ievation: 
Location: 1980' FSL, 660' FWL, 
Sec 23, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

??? :TOC: unknown 

RBP @ 3467' (11/22/91) 
Perfs: 
7 Rivers: 3536-44, 74-84' (10/60) 

'3556-61,64, 68' (3/90) 
Queen: 3602-10, 13-24, 48-58, 60-64, 68-72' (10/60) 

3626-29, 38-45, 48-58, 60-64, 68-72, 82-91' 
Frac: 20,000 gal lease oil + 30,000# sand (10/60) 

PBD: 3757" 
TD = 3790" 



LANGLIE-LYNN #3 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23s - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
TWO MILE RADIUS 
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MILES LANGLIE-LYNN #3 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23s - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
HALF MILE RADIUS 



UECTION W E L L DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #5 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FSL, 660/FWL 

gliej 

/FV\ 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) 

/ 
(Unit Letler) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Hole Size: 11" 
Casing Size: 8-5/8" 
Cemented with: 200 
Top of Cement: Surface 
Method Determined: Visual 

sacks 

Surface Casing 

(or) ft3 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3494' 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

6-3/4" 
4-1/2" 
1600 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Circ. 
3734' 

feet to 3631' 

Tubing Detail 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Submit 3 Copies 
' to Appropriate 

District Office 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT n 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico (~ 
Ene^y, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-149 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-09389 
5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE B FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease Na 

23267 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of WeU: 

WELL n 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 
OAS r - , 

WELL I I OTHER I n j e c t i o n Well 
2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corporation 
8. Well No. 

3. Address of Operator 

3300 N. A St, Bldg 4, Ste 100, Midland,TX 79705 
9. Pool same or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 
4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter 

Section 

_L280_ Feet Ftom The South 

23 Township 23S Range 

Line and. 

36E 

1 9 8 0 Feet From The E a s t 

NMPM L e a 

Lice i 

m 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

U . Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK B PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CH PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING O CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D 

OTHER: • OTHFR: D • D 
11 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state alt pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, pressure test casing to 500 psi for 30 minutes. Pull injection equipment. 
Re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Que en, acidize w/ 3,000 gals. Run injection packer and tubing, 
perform casing i n t e g r i t y test and begin water i n j e c t i o n . 

I hereby certify that Ihe information above ii true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

<=xfl. SIONATURE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

TITLE . Prod. Tech. 

Denise Menoud 

3/13/2000 

TELEPHONE NO. Q- 11 5 — 6 8 7 — 2 C 

(Thii apace for State U«c) 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS Of APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

TITLE DATE 



tzNEKUtzN KtzSOUKQf-S, INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #5 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-WIW 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 24# J-55, ST&C 
@263' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/200 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3734' in 6-3/4" hole 
1600 Sx Regular Cement 
Circulated to Surface 

GL c levat ion: 3381' 

KL ..evation: 
Location: 1980" FSL, 660' FWL, 
Sec 23, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

Casing Leak @ 334'~Squeezed (12/89) 

Perfs: 3450-52 (Squeezed 12/89) 
Inj profile showed perfs taking water (9/91) 

Queen: 3494-3502' (11/60) 
3518-47, 55-59, 62-88, 94-3600' 
3609-22, 26-31' 

Frac: 20,000 gal lease oil + 31,000# 20/40 sand (10/60 
iPBD: 3670' 
TD = 3734' 
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LANGLIE-LYNN #5 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23s - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
TWO MILE RADIUS 
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M I L E S LANGLIE-LYNN #5 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23S - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
HALF MILE RADIUS 



JECTION WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #7 

WELL LOCATION: 660" FSL, 1980' FWL N 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

11" 
8-5/8" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

275 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3510' 

6-3/4" 

4-1/2" 
1778 
Surface 
Visual 
3800' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

feet to 3682' 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

/ 2-3/8" J-5 
Internal plastic Coated (IPC) 

Proposed Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Baker "Lok-Set" 
3350' 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and deaths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



+ • •' 
1 Submit 3 Copies 

lo Appropriate 
District Office 
PISTRICTI 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 83240 

DISTRICT IT 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT LTI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, ASec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico ^ 
Enej6y, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C -103 
Revised 1-1-89 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-09391 

5. Indicate Type of Lease _ 
STATE CU ' FEE • 

& State Oil & Cu Lease Na 

23267 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 
1. Type of WeU: 

WELL 
OAS r—, 
WELL I I OTHER Convert to WIW 

2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corporation 
8. WeU Na 

3. Address of Operator 

3300 N. A St, Bldg A, Ste 100, Midland, TX 79705 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter ! L _ : _ § 0 0 Feet From The S o u t h Line and 1980 Feet From The . West Lice 

Section 23 Township 23S Range 36E NMPM 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB. RT. GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK I jD PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CD CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 0 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING O CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB CD 

OTHER: C o n v e r t To WIW • OTHER- • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, pressure test casing to 500 psi for 30 minutes. Re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Queen, 
acidize w/ 3,000 gals. Run inj e c t i o n packer and tubing, perform casing i n t e g r i t y test 
and begin water i n j e c t i o n . 

1 hcrtby certify thit the uiforautioti ibove i i true lad complete to the best of my knowledge «od belief. 

s ™ ™ ^ t . y n ^ ^ c J L Tm* P r o d - T e c h - D A T E _ 3 A 3 Z 1 0 0 0 _ _ 

Denise Menoud TEUEFHONENO. 915-687-20" 
TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

(Thi» iptce for Sule Vie) 

APPROVED BY TTTLE DATE . 

OOMimONS OP APPROVAL, IP ANY: 



Langlie Lynn Unit #7 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Inactive-TA 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 24# J-55, ST&C 
@ 271'in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/150 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2"9.50#J-55 ST&C 
@ 3800" in 6-3/4" hole 
1728 sx 50/50 Pozmix 
50 sx Regular cement + Latex 
Cement Circulated 

Gl c levation: 3374" 
KL ..evation: 3385' 
Location: 660' FSL, 1980' FWL, 
Sec 23, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

3TOC: unknown 

3510-20, 30-38, 50-58, 60-64, 70-3600' (1/99) 
! Perfs: 3548-50,64-66,82-84, 

3605-07, 08-10, 16-18, 24-26, 28-30, 42-44, 
3648-50, 53-55, 59-61, 66-68, 80-82' 
3608, 12, 19, 23, 28, 36, 40, 48, 52 (11/62)(re-

Frac: 20,000 gal lease oil + 28,000# sand (11/62) 
iPBD: 3757* 
TD = 3800" 



MILES 

LANGLIE-LYNN #7 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23s - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
TWO MILE RADIUS 



J E C T I O N W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #9 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FSL, 330" FEL 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

9-7/8" 
7-5/8" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

275 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3512' 

6-3/4" 
4-1/2" 
200 
Unknown 

3800' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

feet to 3714" 

fl3 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Size: 2-3/8" J-55 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: ± 3350' 

Proposed Tubing Detail 

Internal Plastic Coated (IPC) 
Baker "Lok-Set" 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



'Submit 3 Copies 
riate 
Tice 

to Appropriate 
District.Ofnc 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT IT 
P.O. Drawer DD, Aitetia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT TTI 
1000 Rio Brazoc Rd, Aaec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Ene. Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

r Form C-103 
Revised 1.1^9 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-20049 
5. Indicate Type of Lease . 

STATEW FEE • 
6. State OU & Gas Lease Na 

23267 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 
1. Type of Well: 

oa. •—, 
WELL j I 

OAS r—, 
WELL |_J OTHER Converty to WIW 

2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corproation 
3! Address of Operator ' ~~ 

3300 N . A St , Bldg 4, Ste 100, Mid land , TX 79705 

8. Well No. 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter E 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 

Section 22 

6 6 0 Feet From The S o u t h Lineand 

Township 23S Range 36E 

330 Feet From The E a s t • L i c e 

NMPM L e a Cour.tv 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR. etc.) 

3378' KB 

l l . Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK CU PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK Q ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. d l PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB O 

OTHER: C o n v e r t t o WIW • OTHFp- • • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, p u l l a l l producton equipment. TIH w/ RBP to 3,500', pressure test casing to 
500 psi for 30 minutes. POH & re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Queen, acidize w/ 3,000 gals. 
Run i n j e c t i o n packer and tubing, perform casing i n t e g r i t y test and begin water i n j e c t i o n . 

I hereby certify (tut the information ibove U true aad complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

„„„„,„,„ £ ? < 3 ^ T y ^ t A ^ ^ J - m . Prodc. Tech. TITLE . 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Denise Menoud 

3/13A2Q0IL-

TELEPHONE NO.9 15 - 6 8 7 —2 0 , 

(Thii lpace for Slate U»e) 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, IP AST: 

TITLE DATE' 



Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3800' in 6-3/4" hole 
200 sx "C" Neat 

UNtzrCtotN K t z S U U K U * - * , INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #9 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

Conductor 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24#Smls, ST&C 
@295' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/275 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

??? 

GL Revation: 3378' 
KL avation: 3388" 
Location: 660' FSL, 330' FEL, 
Sec 22, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Weil Head Assembly: 

??? :TOC: unknown 

Perfs: 3512-26, 32-50, 56-61, 66-75, 81 
3616-30, 38, 40, 42, 46, 56, 88 (2/99) 

3588, 90, 3605, 08,10, 12, 31, 34, 36, 44, 48, 
3650, 52, 54, 58, 60, 67, 69, 72, 74, 81, 84, 90, 92 
3702, 11, 14, (4/63) 
Frac: 30,000 gal lease oil + 40,000# sand (4/63) 

PBD: 3773' 
TD = 3800" 



LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23s - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
TWO MILE RADIUS 
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MILES LANGLIE-LYNN #9 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23S - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
HALF MILE RADIUS 



JECTION WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #12 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL, 660' FWL D 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
{Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

11" 

7-5/8" 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

200 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casino 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 300 
Top of Cement: 2100' 
Method Determined: TS 
Total Depth: 3750' 

4-1/2" 
2-7/8" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

545 
Surface 

3446' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

Slim Hole Casing 

sacks (or) 

feet to. 3682' 

ft3 

ft3 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: ± 3350' 

Proposed Tubing Detail 
2-3/8"/-55 
Intejrial Plastic Coated (IPC) 

Baker "Lok-Set" 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name ofthe Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I .e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone. Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



auomiuu Jies lo Appropriate District 
Office 
District 1 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
District 11 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 
District 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
nkHrt IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Ener 
State of NeW Mexico 

Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

r_ 
WtLL API NO. 

30-025-20052 

Form C-103 
Revised March 25, 1999 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE E FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil Well LU Gas Well • Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Name of Operator 
Energen Resources Corporation 

8. Well No. 

12 
3. Address of Operator 
3300 N. "A" St.. Bldo 4. Ste. 100. Midland. TX 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Lanalie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter _ 

Section 

660 feet from the North 

23 

. line and. 

Township 23S Range 36E 

660 feet from the West line 

NMPM County Lea 

*"«>»:*:»:*:*:»:*:•:«-*: 

10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK \T\ PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. • 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

• CASING TEST AND 
CEMENT JOB 

• 

OTHER: Convert t o I n j e c t i o n • OTHER: 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

ALTERING CASING 

PLUG AND 
ABANDONMENT 

• 

• 

• 

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation. 

MIRU WSU, pull a l l production equipment. TIH w/ 2 1/2" RBP to 3,500', pressure test casing to 500# for 
30 mins. POOH & reperf the 7 RVRS/ Queen. Acidize w/ 3.000 gals 15* HCL. Run injection packer & 
tubing. Perform casing integr i ty test and begin water injection after approval of permit. 

[ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE— — U . y T I T T F Production Tech. DATE 04/13/2000 

Type or print name D e n i S e Menoud Telephone No. (915)687-2074 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE 
Conditions of approval, i f any: 



Langlie Lynn Unit #12 
Lea County, NM 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# H-40, ST&C 
@ 330'in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/200 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

Slim Hole String: (10/80) 
2-7/8" tubing @ 3748' 
Cemented to surface with 545 Sx "C" 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3750' in 6-3/4" hole 
300 sx Regular cement 

U L tievation: JJDO 

Kl jvation: 3378' 
Location: 660' FNL, 660' FWL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

14-1/2" casing leaks from 580-1300' 

;TOC:2100' byTS 

;|Tight Spot @ 3416' in 2-7/8" casing 

PBD: 3720' 
TD = 3750" 

:Perfs: 3548-50, 64-66, 82-84, 
3605-07, 08-10, 16-18, 24-26, 28-30, 42-44, 
3648-50, 53-55, 59-61, 66-68, 80-82' 
(Perfed 11/62, Re-perfed 10/80) 
3642-82' (Re-perf 3/88, 18 holes) 

'Frac: 25,000 gal lease oil + 37,500# sand (11/62) 
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EJECTION WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #14 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL, 1980' FEL B 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

11" 
7-5/8" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

200 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3408' 

6-3/4" 
4-1/2" 

300 
2600' 
TS 
3720' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

feet to 3586' 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

2-3/8" J/55 
Proposed Tubing Detail 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 

Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Interpol Plastic Coated (IPC) 

ker "Lok-Set" 
3393' 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 

Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Sut mit 3 Copies To Appropriate District 
Office 
Okrrict I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
rtiwrirt 11 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 
rfatrict m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Ent , Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

f 
Form C-103 

Revised March 25, 1999 
W E L L API NO. 

30-025-20191 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE H FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 
23267 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil Well • Gas Well • Other vow 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corporation 
8. Well No. 

14 
3. Address of Operator 
3300 N. "A" S t . , Blda 4, Ste. 100, Midland. TX 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Lancl ie Mattix 7 RVRS/Oueen/GB 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter _ 

Section 

660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the East line 

26 Township 235 Range 36E NMPM County Lea 
10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR. etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK EI 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. • 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

• CASING TEST AND 
CEMENT JOB 

• 

OTHER: • OTHER: 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

ALTERING CASING 

PLUG AND 
ABANDONMENT 

• 

• 

• 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation. 

03/07/00: MXRUPTJ. Tag RBP at 3360'. PU & set packer @ 3,340' and test RBP to 530#, no leak-off. 
Pressure test f a i l e d . Csg leak at 703'-989' FS. 
03/10/00-03/18/00: RIH to 1233', spot 2 sacks sand out EOT. Tag CR @ 949 1 , PTJ to 948*, spot 25 sx CL C 
ant, tag cmt @ 708'. Shot 4 sqz holes at 703' FS over a 1' in terva l . Pump 218 sx Cl C cmt (slurry-290 
cubic feet) . Pressure test fa i l ed . DO ant, c i r c , f i s h for RBP. POOH w/RBP. Set RBP @ 1010'. 
03/19/00-03/22/00: Spot 2 sx sand on top of RBP. Acidize w/2 barrels 15% HCL. Spot 14 sx Cl C cmt 
(slurry-19 cubic f ee t ) , WOO Spot 14 sx C l C cmt (slurry- 19 cubic feet) . DO cmt. Tag tbg <3 840'. Perf 
3,408'-3,416', 3,424'-3,428', & 3,454'-3,462•, total 80 holes. 
3/23/00-3./24/00: Acidize w/3000 barrels 15% HCL. Swab. RIH w/ 2 3/8" x 4 1/2" "Lok-Set" injection 
packer, SN, U 2 3/8" tbg. Set in j pkr at 3,393'. PBTD @ 3,607'. Pressure test csg to 500#. Pressure 
held. Waiting on reinstatement of injection permit. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

S r r . M A T T r P F - c r ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 3 ^ ^ ^ . . _ & ^ J ^ TTTT F Production Clerk DATE 4/10/2000 
^ J • s ~ 

Type or print name J u d v . Baow^l 1 Telephone No. (915)687-1155 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE D A T E _ 
Conditions of approval, i f any: 



eivcrcueiv /ttrd'UffCirS, INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #14 
Lea County, NM 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# Smls, ST&C 
@ 302' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/200 sx "A" 2% gel, 2% CaCI2 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3720' in 6-3/4" hole 
250 sx "C" + 4% gel, salt saturated 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
TA-WIW 

I 
I 
i 

I I 

I 

GL Elevation: 3364' 
DF Elevation: 3374' 
Location: 660' FNL, 1980' FEL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

TOC: 2600' by TS 

•:<•:<•:< 

\ Baker Lok-Set RBP @ 3370' (7/91) 

Original WIW Packer was set @ 3438' 
Possible hole @ 3455' 80% water inj @ 3451-7V (3/90) 

Perfs: 3474, 80, 95 
3515, 19, 27, 35, 50-52, 58-60, 69-71, 84-86' 

^ C I B P @ 3605' 

:Perfs: 3620-22, 34-36, 53-55' 

Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand 
jPBD: 
TD = 3720' 
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JECT10N WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #16 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 1980' FWL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

7-5/8" 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

250 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3468' 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

6-3/4" 
4-1/2" 
200 
2450' 
TS 
3700' 

2-3/8" /-55 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

feet to 3653* 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Proposed Tubing Detail 

Inter/al Plastic Coated (IPC) 
er "Lok-Set" 

± 3350" 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



-h Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

nrsTBTcrr 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

nrsTRtCT rt 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd-, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico f 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form CMOS 
Revised 1-1-89 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

6. Stale Oil & Cat Lease Na 

23267 

1. Type of Well: 
on. [—. 
WELL I I 

OAS p- , 
WELL 1_J OTHER Convert to WIW 

Z Name of Operator 
Energen Resources Corporation 

3. Address of Operator 
3300 N. A St, Bldg 4, Ste 100, Midland, TX 79705 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-21229 
5. Indicate Type of Lease . 

STATE U FEE • 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

8. Well No. 

16 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

janglie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 0 PLUG AND ABANDON O 

CHANGE PLANS | | TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q 

PULL OR ALTER CASING O 

OTHER: C o n v e r t t o WIW • 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LZI PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: • 

n 

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates. inrAuding estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, p u l l a l l production equipment. TIH w/ RBP to 3,500', prssure test casing to 
500 psi for 30 minutes. POH & re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Queen @3,468'-72' , @ 3,478'-86', 
and @ 3,502'-08'. Acidize w/ 3,000 gals. Run in j e c t i o n packer and tubing, perform 
casing i n t e g r i t y test and begin water i n j e c t i o n . 

1 hereby certify thai the 'uifoniulios above ii true ud complete to the best of my koowkedge and bdief. 

C ^ . T K ^ ^ - - - ^ P r o d . T e c h . ^ . 3 / 1 3 / 2 0 0 0 , 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Denise Menoud _ TELEPHONE NO. 915-687 ; 

(Thii ipace for State U«e) 

APPROVED BY-

OONDmONSOF APPROVAL, IP ANY: 

TITLE DATE 



Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3700' in 6-3/4" hole 
200 sx "C" Neat 

C N Z t t i i p N K t S O U R C ^ S , INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #16 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

Conductor: ^ 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# Smls, ST&C 
@ 319'in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/250 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

G> Hevation: 3356' 
KL. _levation: 3367' 
Location: 1980' FNL, 1980' FWL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

2450|TOC: 2450' by TS 

Perfs: 3519,36,55,79,84,88,96 
3600, 11, 24, 33, 48, 53 (1 JSPF) 

Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand 

PBD: 
TD = 3700* 



T23s - R36E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
TWO MILE RADIUS 
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JECTION WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #18 

WELL LOCATION: 1980" FSL, 660' FWL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

9-7/8" 
7-5/8" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

98 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

6-3/4" 
4-1/2" 
100 
2400' 
TS 
3710' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Injection Interval 

3540' feet to 3681' (Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Size: 2^3)8" J-55 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: t 3350' 

Proposed Tubing Detail 

Vjnternal Plastic Coated (IPC) 

Baker "Lok-Set" 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



DtnriaOflie* • 

ntiSTRICT I' 
P.O. Bos 1980. Hobot, NM U240 
nrrmrrrt 
P.O. Drawer DD, Anetia, NM 84210 
DISTRICT TTI 
1000 Rio Brazot Rd, Aaec, NM 17410 

tnergv .Minerals and Naniral Resoarces Department 
r ' { 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 Pacheco St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Farw (MOB 1 

Rrrtoed M49 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-21458 

J. Indicate Type of Laaae 
STATEE FEE • 

6. State OU A C u Leua No. 

23267 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT* 

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of WeU: 

OIL r—, 
WELL [_J 

7. Leate Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 
OAS j — . 

WELL | _ J a r m Convert to WIW 
2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corporation 
3. Addreu of Operator 

3300 N. A S t , Bldg 4, Ste 100, Midland, TX 

8. WeU No. 
18 

79705 
9. Pool same or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 
4. Well Location 

UaitLeaer L • 1 9 8 0 Feet From The South 

Section 26 Township 23S Range 

Line and 660 

36E 

Feet From The West Line 

NMPM L e a Countv 
10. Elevation (Show whtthtr DF, RKB, RT, CR, tic.) 

t i . Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK LZ3 PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING Q CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB O 

OTHER: C o n v e r t t o WIW • OTHFR- • • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Clearty not* all pertinent Httrtih, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, p u l l a l l production equipment. TIH w/ RBP to 3,500', pressure test casing 
to 500 psi for 30 minutes. POH & re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Queen, acidize w/ 3,000 gals. 
Run i n j e c t i o n packer and tubing, perform casing i n t e g r i t y test and begin water i n j e c t i o n . 

I hereby certify ths the iaf omuuoc « w « a sue tad complete to tbe bed of my knowledge and belief. 

3 /13 /2000 
DATE . 

TYPE OR PRINT NAWE Denise Menoud TELEPHONE NO. 915-68 7-20 7 i 

(Thii space for Sue Lite) 

APTROYED BV-

COSDIDONS OP APPftOVAL, B> A.VY: 



Intermediate Casing: 
None 

E N b K U t N RESOURCES, INC. 
Lang l i e L y n n Uni t #18 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

Conductor 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# Smls, ST&C 
@312* in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/98 sx"C" + 2% CaCI2 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2"9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@3710' in 6-3/4" hole 
60 sx "C" + 4% gel, salt saturated 
40 sx "C" + 12% gel, salt saturated 

Gl Plevation: 3358' 
f 

D. ,evation: 3370' 
Location: 1980' FSL, 660" FWL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

2400.'TOC: 2400' by TS 

•Perfs: 3540, 55, 89 
3625, 52, 64,71,81 (1 JSPF) 

Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand 

jPBD: 
*TD = 3710' 
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LANGLIE-LYNN #18 
LANGLIE-LYNN UNIT 

LANGLIE-MATTIX FIELD 
T23s - R36E 

Lea County, New Mexico 
TWO MILE RADIUS 
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WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #1 

WELL LOCATION: 1980'FSL, 1980" FEL 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11' 
8-5/8" 
280 
Surface 
Visual 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4 1/2" 
Cemented with: 250 
Top of Cement: 2745' 
Method Determined: CBL 
Total Depth: 3812' 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Injection Interval 

P&A feet to (Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Original perfs in interval from 3622' to 3766' 
Originally PA'd 11-2-92 

Set cmt retainer @ 3550' 
Squeezed w/ 50 sx 
Spot 7 sx cmt on top of retainer (TOC 3425') 

Spot 25 sx cmt @ 1300' (TOC @ 931') 
Perf. @ 375'. Pump 148 sx cmt to surface. 

Re-entry PA'd 1-28-00 . 
See attached sheet for plugging details 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



toAftranai*" Energy Minerals and Namral Resources Depannwit 
DutiiaOfTiee » * \ > 

nrrmrn , „ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p.o.floxj980,Hobbi.NM ««240 2040 Pacheco St . 
niSTBTrrn Santa Fe". NM Wl*.^ 
P.O. Drawer DD, AitecU, NM U210 

DISTRICT m 

torm C-1CD ' 
Rertaed 1-149 toAftranai*" Energy Minerals and Namral Resources Depannwit 

DutiiaOfTiee » * \ > 

nrrmrn , „ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p.o.floxj980,Hobbi.NM ««240 2040 Pacheco St . 
niSTBTrrn Santa Fe". NM Wl*.^ 
P.O. Drawer DD, AitecU, NM U210 

DISTRICT m 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-09380 

toAftranai*" Energy Minerals and Namral Resources Depannwit 
DutiiaOfTiee » * \ > 

nrrmrn , „ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
p.o.floxj980,Hobbi.NM ««240 2040 Pacheco St . 
niSTBTrrn Santa Fe". NM Wl*.^ 
P.O. Drawer DD, AitecU, NM U210 

DISTRICT m 

5. bdictte Type of Lau« . . 
STATEKXl FEE • 

1000 Rjo Braxo* R i , AHec, NM 17*10 6. Suit OU Jt G«t Lew No. 
23267 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Leue Name or Unit Agreement Nunc 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 
1. Type of Well: 

on. ,—, OAS |—| 
WELL 1 1 WELL 1 1 one* Plugged 

7. Leue Name or Unit Agreement Nunc 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Nunc of Operator 
Energen Resources Corporation 

S. Well No. 
1 

3. Addreu of Operator 
3300 N. A St, Bldg A, Ste 100, Midland, TX 79705 

9. Pool mme or Wildcat 

L a n g l i e M a t t i x 7 RVS Queen 
4. Well Locuion 

itnitlfiK-r «J - 1980 F^FronThe. South Lioeind 1980 Feet From The E a s t . i i , . 

V 

Section 22 Towmhip 23-S Rxasre 3 6 - E NMPM L e a Corny 
^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ IQ.Bev^oa (Show wrutnerDF.l^.jrr.CR, etc.) ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

it. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 1 3 PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING G 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. G l PLUG AND ABANDONMENT G 

PULL OR ALTER CASING 1 1 CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB G l 

OTHER: • OTHPR- 1 • 
12. Describe Propoted or Completed Operuioot (Clearly stale all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

01/27-28/2000: Cut-off the P&A marker. Stubbed the 4 1/2" casing back to surface. NU a 
Larkin "R" type tubing head, & BOP. RIH w/ a 3 7/8" blade b i t . Tagged up @ 167'. D r i l l e d 
medium-hard cement down to & f e l l out @ 372'. Circulated the hole clean & pressured the casir. 
the casing to 500//-' which leaked-off down to 250// i n 6 minutes. RIH & tagged up @ 958' . 
D r i l l e d cement to 1,021', determined b i t was outside the casing. POOH. RIH to 1,021'. 
RU Tri p l e N Services & mixed & spotted 25 sacks of Class "C" neat. POOH to 386', spotted 
25 sacks of Class "C" neat. POOH to 31' FS & mixed & spotted a 10 sack Class "C" Surface 
plug. Cut-off 4 1/2" casing & welded on Dry-Hole marker. F i l l e d i n the working p i t , dug up 
the. anchors, f i l l e d the ce l l a r , & cleaned the locatio n to i t ' s pre-move-in condition. The 
well i s P&A'd. 

1 hereby certify thd tbe usfoczudoe aoovc u sue isd r^^t" to tbe bee of my knowledge cad belief. 

C X O - y y 2 u ^ ^ - < - ^ J ~ m . Production Tech. „„, 2/15/00 
SIGNATURE 1 — v r r,-^^-^ 8—<-<—? = TrrLE DATE . 

TYPE OR HUNT NAME Deni se Menoud TELETHON NO .(915 ) 687-

fThii iMce for Sute UK) 

APPROVED BY TITLE 

CONDmONS OF APPROVAL, IP AST: 



£:#VfcKUrfc/V K t 5 U U K t *"£>, I N C . 
Langlie Lynn Unit #1 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Mar-00 
PxA 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 32# H-40, ST&C 
@ 324'in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/275 sx Regular Neat 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 11.6#(1-jt)& 9.5 # J-55 ST&C 
@3812" in 6-3/4" hole 
200 Sx Regular Cement + 4% gel 

GL. jvation: 3388' 

KB Elevation: 3399.3' 
Location: 1980' FSL, 1§80' FEL, 
Sec 22, T-23-S, R-36-E 

510 sacks "C" at surface (01/28/00) 

Well Head Assembly: 
None-Well PxA 
Dry Hole Marker installed 

25 sacks "C" from 386' (01/28/00) (Calc top @ 26') 
iPerf @ 375" Pump 148 sacks circ. to surface (10/29/92) 

Drilled out (01/27/00) 

Drilled out to 1021-bit outside casing (01/27/00) 
25 sacks "C" from 1021' (01/28/00) 

25 sacks "C" from 1300' (tagged top @ 931') (10/29/92) 

;TOC 2745' By CBL 

7 sx cement on retainer (tag @ 3425") 
I Retainer @ 3550 - Squeezed w/50 sx (10/29/92) 

Perfs: 7 Rivers-3622-28, 34-38,42-46,48-52, 60-66' 
Queen-3682-3708, 19-24, 29-32, 36-40, 66" 
Frac W/ 36,000 gal lease oil + 54,000# sand 

PBD: 3782' 
TD = 3812' 



W E L L DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #2 

WELL LOCATION: 1980'FSL, 660'FEL 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11' 
8-5/8" @ 320' 
275 
Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3510' 

7-7/8" 

200 

Unknown 

3765' 

Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 3761' 
sacks (or) 

feet to 3732" 

ft3 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Size: 2-3/8" @ 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: None 
Packer Setting Depth: 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 

3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District 
Office 
nis.Tirt I , 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
rfarrirt It 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 
District HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Eni , Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

S 
Form C-103 

Revised March 25, 1999 
WELL API NO. 

30-025-09379 
5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE E FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil WeU H Gas Well • Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Name of Operator 
Energen Resources Corporation 

8. Well No. 
2 

3. Address of Operator 
3300 N. "A" St. . Bldg 4. Ste. 100. Midland. TX 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter _ 

Section 

1980 feet from the South 

22 

line and_ 

Township 23S Range 36E 

650 feet from the East line 

NMPM County Lea 
10. Elevation (Show whether DR. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • 

• CHANGE PLANS • 

• 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE 
COMPLETION 

OTHER: • 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK DD ALTERING CASING 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 

CASING TEST AND 
CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: 

• 

• 

PLUG AND 
ABANDONMENT 

• 

• 

• 

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation. 

02/02/00: MIRUPU to repair csg leak between 570"-602' FS. Shot 4 sqz holes @ 2.700' FS & 4 holes (s> 1.589' 
FS. Set cmt ret @ 1,521'. sqz'd the 5 1/2" x 8 5/8" annulus in 2 stages: 400 sx Cl C (slurry-679 cu. f t ) 
& 175 sx Cl C (surry-253 c u . f t . ) , 5 sx circ 

02/04-10/00: D.0. cmt. tested sqz. s t i l l had some leak-off. Re-sqz'd as follows: spotted 12 sx @ 
2702'(slurry-16.2 c u . f t . ) . 6 sx @ 1622'. & 12 sx @ 608'. D.0. cmt. tested sqz. pressure held. Ran 
CNL/GR/CCL. new WL PBTD (s> 3738'. 

02/11/00:. Perf 7 RVRS/Queen 0 3510'-88' (total of 120 new holes). Acidized w/ 3000 gals 15* HCL. 

02/16/00: RIH w/ 2 3/8" tbg. set (3 3582'. RIH w/ 2 x 1 1/2 x 12 RWBC pump. 

02/29/00: 24 hr retest: 5 BO/ 33 BW/ 0 MCF. RIH w/ add. 4 j t s tbg. set 0 3708'. 

hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

o4 SIGNATURE TTTT p Production Tech. r>ATF 3/15/2000 

Type or print name p e n j s e Menoud Telephone No. (915)687-2074 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY 
ORIGINAL SJCV-D 

Conditions of approval, if any: 

.HPiS W I L L I * * ' ; 
DtSlRICT I — f- DATE ' M R 2 3 ZuGO 



Langl ie Lynn Unit #2 
Lea County, NM 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 32#H-40, ST&C 
@330' in 12-1/4" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/275 sx Regular Neat 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Temporarily Abandoned 

^ 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Gl Elevation: 3391' 
K L Jevation: 3400.6, 9.6' ACHF 
Location: 1980' FSL, 660* FEL, 
Sec 22, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

Production Casing: 
5 1/2" 15.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3761 " in 7-7/8" hole 
200 Sx Regular Cement + 4% gel 

NOTE: Well records indicate casing leak at unknown depth. 
No record of leak location or casing repair 

TOC: unknown 

Perfs: 
7 Rivers: 3590-94' 
Queen: 3626-30, 69-73, 85-91, 96-99" 

3705-09, 13-16, 19-22, 28-32' 
Top interval 4 JSPF, ail others 2 JSPF 
Frac W/ 27,000 gal lease oil + 1.5 ppg sand 

•PBD: Baffle® 3741' 

'TD = 3765' 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #4 

WELL LOCATION: 1650' FSL, 2310' FWL K 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
15" Hole Size: 

Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

10-3/4" @ 750' 
500 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

Intermediate Casing 
10" 
7-5/8" @ 1235' 
500 sacks (or) 
Unknown 

ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined 

Production Casing 
6-3/4" 

3440' 

5-1/2" @ 2900' 

600 sacks 

Unknown 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined 
Total Depth: 

Production Liner 
4-3/4" 
4-1/2" <® 3750' 
115 sacks 

Unknown 

3751'OWDD 

feet to 3628' 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: None 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 

Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Submit j copies lo Appropnate District 
Office 
Disirtr-t I '. . 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 
Ditrrirt 11 
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 
Dktrirt III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

state ot New Mexico 
En , Minerals and Natural Resources 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-103 
Revised March 25, 1999 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-09387 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE 0 FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 
23267 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1. Type of Well: 

Oil Well DH Gas Well • Other 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Name of Operator 
Energen Resources Corporation 

8. Well No. 
4 

3. Address of Operator 
3300 N. "A" St. . Bldg 4. Ste. 100. Midland. TX 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 
Lanolie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 

4. Well Location 

Unit Letter K 

Section 23 

1650 feet from the South . line and_ 

Township 23S Range 36E 

2310 feet from the West line 

NMPM County Lea 
10. Elevation (Show whether DR. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK • PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK rn ALTERING CASING • 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. • PLUG AND • 

• 

• • 
ABANDONMENT 

• 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • MULTIPLE • CASING TEST AND • 
COMPLETION CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: • OTHER: • 

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion 
or recompilation. 

02/22-23/00: MIRUPU, pulled production equipment. Cleaned out f i l l to new PBTD of 3.685'. (could not 
bai l any deeper). 

02/24/00: Re-perforated the 7 RVRS/ Queen 0 3,440'-78', (total of 152 holes). Old perfs 0 3.440'-3.526' 
& 3.542'-3.628'. Acidized perfs w/ 3M gals 15* HCL acid. 

02/29/00: RIH w/ rods & 2 3/8" tubing. Tubing landed 0 3.660'. RDPU & RWTP. 

03/05/00: Retest: 3 B0/ 27 BW. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

'sTriMATiFRF £ > C ^ L ^ ^ C * L ^ - > ^ TTTT F Production Tech. 

Type or print name D e n i s e Menoud 

H A T F 03/21/00 

Telephone No. (915)687-2074. 

(This space for State use) 

APPROVED BY 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

UfliGiNAL SIGNED BY CHRIS W ^ L l A M * 
° DISTRICT ! SUPERVISOR 

TITLE .D 
24 



Langiii Lynn Unit #4 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
10-3/4" 28# casing 
@ 225' in ?" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/500 sacks 

7-5/8" 26# Casing @ 1235' 
with 500 sacks cement 

Production Casing: 
5-1/2" 14#@2795' 
with 600 sacks 

Production Liner: 
4 1/2" 16.60# Liner from 2768-3750' 
@ 3750' in ?" hole 
with 115 sacks 

' J Elevation: 3370' 

, Elevation: 3380' 
Location: 1650' FSL, 2310' FWL, 
Sec 23, T-23-S, R-3&E 

Well Head Assembly: 

??? 

??? ;TOC: unknown 

7-Rivers Perfs: 3478-90, 3494-3503, 06, 10, 17-26' (1/90) 
Queen Perfs: 3542-70, 3576-3614, 3618-3628' 

Frac: 20,000 gals Lease oil 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #6 

WELL LOCATION: 660'FSL, 1980'FEL O 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11' 
8-5/8" 
150 

Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3456' 

6-3/4" 
4-1/2" 
1150 
Unknown 

3728' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

feet to 3612' 

Injection Interval 

ft3 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Size: 2-3/8" 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: None 
Packer Setting Depth: 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or piug(s) used. ^ 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 

See attached diagram 



fc/Vi=KC*£:/V txtzSUUKUt-S, INC. 
Langl ie Lynn Unit #6 ? 

Lea County, NM 
Current Conditions: Jan-99 

Active-Pumping 
Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 24# J-55, ST&C 
@269' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/150 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2"9.50#J-55 ST&C 
@ 3727' in 6-3/4" hole 
1100 sx 50/50 Pozmix 
50 Sx Regular Cement + Latex 

Gl elevation: 3374' 
.evation: 3385' 

Location: 660' FSL, 1980' FEL, 
Sec 23, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

TOC: unknown 

PBD 

Perfs: 
3466-72, 82-86 (1/99) 
3500-12, 32-56, 66-3600, 3606-12' (1/99) 
3550, 55, 68, 76, 81, 86, 94 (12/62) 
3601, 11 (12/62) 
Frac: 20,000 gal lease oil + 26,000# sand (12/62) 
3704' 

TD = 3727* 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #8 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FSL, 660' FWL M 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

11" 
8-5/8" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

150 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 1926 
Top of Cement: Surface 
Method Determined: Visual 
Total Depth: 3712' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Injection Interval 

3482' feet to 3673' (Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name ofthe Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perf*: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Langlie Lynn Unit #8 1 

Lea County, NM 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 24# J-55, ST&C 
@272' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/150 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@3712" in 6-3/4" hole 
1876 sx 50/50 Pozmix 
50 sx Regular cement + Latex 
Cement Circulated 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

i iL -levation: 3358' 
KL evation: 3370' 
Location: 660' FSL, 660' FWL, 
Sec 23, T-23-S, R.36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

:Perfs: 3533,58, 69, 80, 89, 92, 96, 
3604, 12, 16, 32, 38, 43, 47, 54, 58, 61, 70, 73' 

Frac: 20,000 gal lease oil + 28,000# sand (11/62) 
jPBD: 3695' 
' T D = 3712' 

Note: Records indicate 18" corroded mud anchor left in hole (8/87) 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #10 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FSL, 1650' FEL O 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
{Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

9-7/8" 
7-5/8" 
225 
Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 200 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3812' 

Unknown 

P&A feet to 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs in interval from 3623 to 3739, PA'd 7-2-86 
See attached sheet for plugging detail 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



a o . 0 * C O ' U l e c e u v c o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . C . 3 . 

L . A N O O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 and C-103 
Effec t ive I-1-6 5 

5a. Indicate Tyjje-'of Lease 

State 

ate Tyjje-'o 

5. State Ctl S Gas Lease N'c. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
' ,00 HOT USC TM f J FORM FOR M O R O S A L S T 0 O R | L L OR TO O E C ' C M OR *L'JQ SACK T 0 A S t r r i R t N T RCSCRVOtR. 

USE **AR»<. |CATION FOR • I R M I T - " (FORM C - t Q I I TOR SUCH RROROSALS. ) 

• 
2. Name of Operator 

o n . 
W I L L 

a * * 
M I L L • L 

7. L'nlt Agreement Na.-e 

CONOCO INC 
3. rera or Lease Na.-e 

9. WelVNo. I 3. Address oi Operator 
P. O. Box 460, Hobbs, N.M. 88240 

4. Locat ion ot WeU 

U N I T U C T T C d , /Wo . r t « T rnou TMC 

. L I N C , SCCTtON . SX US 

USD 
3&£ 

, r c c r F R O M 

1C, F i » i d snd Pool , ot Wiidc~ 

X 15. Elevation (S/iou, whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 12. County 

16. 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T OF: 

• t u r o K M K C M C O I A L w o m • Pk'JO AND A tANOON • R C M t D I A L WORK [ < j A L T CRIN 4 C A 1 I H 1 

r t M I O R A H l U T A l A H O Q N 

'ULL ON ALTCN CASING CMANOC ' L A N S • 
C S M M t s C t 3 R 1 L U N 5 0 RN t . f \ 

CASINO T t S T A NO C t M C H T J QJ [ | 

a T M CR 

RLUa A N 0 A S A S S O N V C H -

O T H t l n 
17. Oescrtse Proposed or Corr.pielod Operations (Clearly state oil pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including eirtmated date of starting any 

work) see RULE' i rg i . 

7)/WllZ{J orn l-t-,%. Poofi vd/+by 
0 SCT OBP<® PiSpUc^ (no(e w/noyj , 5elj<:^ p[v<i$ ,Ta.a 

•top <?f p\va cxfl-<rr tuml-Mct an C M{-3 % hrs , (T~of><*> lilOj J 

CD & Jliheia.d 3^0 Ste cfezs'C^ crw-f- olooon 4% esq, /W aeoJ re-fussi 
marker, - J 

( 3 (a<j clo«M 7^-?^. 

13. I hereby cer t i fy that the information above is true and complete to the best ot my knowledge and belief. 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , 1 F A N Y : 



ZNLKUtzN KtSUUrti 
Langlie Lynn Unit #10 
Lea County, NM 

S, INC. 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 32# H-40, ST&C 
@ 307* in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/225 sx Regular Neat 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
PxA 

55 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 10.5 & 11.6# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3800 " in 6-3/4" hole 
200 Sx Regular Cement + 4% gel 

GL Elevation: 3391' 
KB Elevation: 3401' 
Location: 660' FSL, 1650" FEL, 
Sec22.T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 
None-Well PxA 
Dry Hole Marker installed 

300 Sacks bull headed down 4-1/2" & out 7-5/8" 

Casing Leaks: 321-1236' 

TOC Unknown 

25 sacks "C" from 1302-582' (7/86) 

20 sacks "C" from 3095-2805' (7/86) 

20 Sx plug on CIBP top @ 3310' (7/86) 

Retainer @ 3600' (7/86) 

3623, 41 (5/74 Conv to WIW) 
3659, 71,75, 84, 85,93, 
3700, 04, 05,13, 15. 21, 22, 23, 31, 35. 39, 
Frac W/ 30,000 gal lease oil + 40,000# sand 
3770, 72, 76, 82, 84, 85. 87, 90, 93 (Squeezed 6/63) 

PBD: 3782' 
TO = 3812' 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #11 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL, 660' FEL 27 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11" 
7-5/8" 
200 
Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

3532' 

6-3/4" 

4-1/2" 
300 
Unknown 

3730' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

feet to 3698' 

ft3 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 

Tubing Size: 2-3/8" 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. ^ 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone In this area; 
Jalmat Yates Qae Zone, Top (S approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 

See attached diagram 



Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

DrSTRTCT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 8S240 

DTSTRfCTrf 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

PfSTrUCTm 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico / 
Enc , Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Fonn C-103 
Revised 1-1-S9 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-20521 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE 00 FEE • 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease Na 

23267 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of WeU: 

WELL [X] 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

OAS r—, 
WELL (_J OTHER 

2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corporation 

8. Well No. 
11 

3. Address of Operator 

3300 N . A S t , Bldg 4, Ste 100, Mid land , TX 79705 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter A . 

Section 27 

6 6 0 Feet From Tbe N o r t h Line and 660 

Township 23S Rage 36E NMPM 

Feet From The East Uzt 

10. Elevation (Show whether DF. RKB. RT. GR. etc.) 

U . Check AppTopriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK Q PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING D 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON Q CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. O PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING O CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D 

OTHER: • OTHER- D • D 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dales, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, pressure test casing to 500 psi for 30 minutes. Recover RBP @ 3,452'. 

Re-perforate the 7 Rivers/Queen, acidize w/ 3,000 gals. Run tubing and rods, RWTP. 

I hereby certify Uul the information ibove ii true aad complete to the best of my knowledge od belief. 

r ^>&.~ lY~\c ^ < ^ S - m B Prod. Tech. w . „ 3/13/2000 
SIO.VATURE c ^ > r l ^ j f i ^ w f l - ^ < - S = 3 g TITLE — DATE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Denise Menoud TELEPHONENO.9 15-687-207 

(Thii ipice for Stale Uie) 

GONDmONSOP APPROVAL, IF ANY. 

APPROVED BY . i .'*•,'.. *s *~ i £ , : ; r ^ v TTTLE 



Langlie Lynn Unit #11 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Inactive-TA 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24#Smls,ST&C 
@323" in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/200 sx Cmt + 4% gel 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3730" in 6-3/4" hole 
300 sx cement 

Gl Elevation: 3376* 
f •• 

Jevation: 3386* 
Location: 660* FNL, 660' FEL, 
Sec 27, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

Casing leak: 322-354' Squeezed (8/91) 

??? 'TOC: unknown 

Circulated casing with Conoco Packer Fluid (8/91) 

«RBP 

: Perfs: 

3452', capped with 2 sacks sand 
(Could not get below 3493' with RBP) 
(Inj Packer was set @ 3460') 
3580-82, 84-86, 
3602-04, 20-22, 41-42, 44-46, 56-58, 64-66, 
3676-79, 86-88, 90-92, 96-98' (2-JSPF 7/63) 
Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand (7763) 

TD = 3730* 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #13 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL, 1980'FWL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11" 
7-5/8" 
200 
Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 250 
Top of Cement: 2500' 
Method Determined: TS 
Total Depth: 3700' 

3446' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

feet to 3638' 

ft3 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? Net 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



' Submit Sub mi'. 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

nrcTRTcr-T 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DTSTR TfT TT 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT TTT 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Encoy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-149 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of WeU: 

WELL Q 
OAS j — | 
WELL |_ J OTHER 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-20335 
5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE LU ' FEE • 
6. State Oil & Gas Lease Na 

23267 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. Name of Operator 

Energen Resources Corporation 
8. Well Na 

13 
3. Address of Operator 

3300 N. A St, Bldg 4, Ste 100, Midland, TX 79705 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/GB 
4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter . 

Section 2 6 

660 Feet From The N o r t h 

Township ^3S Range 

Line and. 

36E 

1980 

NMPM 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF. RKB, RT. CR, tic.) 

I I . Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK H3 PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING D 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON O CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LZI PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING Q CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB d 

OTHER: • OTHFR- • • 
1Z Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, p u l l production equipment. Re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Queen @ 3,446'-54', 
(3 3,466'-72', and @ 3,496'-3,504'. Acidize w/ 3,000 gals. RWTP. 

I hereby certify that the information above U true and complete to the beet of my knowledge nd belief. 

Sta.SATUM 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME 

Prod. Tech. 

Denise Menoud 

_ 3 / 1 3 / 2 0 0 0 -

TELEPHONE NO. 915-687-2C 

(This ip«e for State Uie) 

APPROVED BY-

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS W I L L f * * ^ 
niRTai.c.T i gnDCRv/ic;^,^ 

CONDITIONS Of APPROVAL, IF ANT: 



Langlie Lynn Unit #13 
Lea County, NM 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# Smls, ST&C 
@318' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/200 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2"9.50#J-55 ST&C 
@ 3700" in 6-3/4" hole 
250 sx "C" Neat 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
Active-Pumping 

GL Elevation: 3376' 
t 

KL -evation: 3386' 
Location: 660' FNL, 1980' FWL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

2500|TOC: 2500' by TS 

Perfs: 

Recommended perfs: 3444-52, 3498-3508' 

3518-20, 38-40, 50-52, 62-64, 71-73, 79-81, 85-87 
3612-14, 16-18, 36-38 (2 JSPF) 

Frac: 25,000 gal lease oil + 31,500# sand (5/63) 

PBD: 
TD = 3700" 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #15 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 1980' FEL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

9-7/8" 
7-5/8" 
275 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 200 
Top of Cement: 2550' 
Method Determined: TS 
Total Depth: 3675' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Injection Interval 

3416' feet to 3641' 

2-3/8" 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Subr i t 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

PT.STRTCTI 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N M 84240 

TV.STRTCT n 

P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 88210 

DTTTRTCT ITT 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

bait or iNew Mexico 
Ei ; Minerals and Natural Resources Departmen 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Focw CM 03 
Revised I-I-89 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of WeU: 
OAS r - , 

OTHER Convert to Producer 

WELL API NO. 
30-025-21067 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
r ^ A < P r t 3 \ STATE FEE • 

6. Sate Oil & Gas Lease Na 
23267 

7. Lease Name or Uoit Agreement Name 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 

2. .Name of Operator 
^Energen Resources Corporation 

8. Well No. 
15 

3. Address of Operator 

3300 N. A St, Bldg 4, Ste 100, Midland, TX 79705 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Langlie Mattix 7 RVRS/Queen/G3 
4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter 

Section 

1980 Feet From The N o r t h Line and 1980 Feet From The E a s t Lie: 

26 Township 23S Range 36E NMPM Lea County 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, CR. etc.) 

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING LZ 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LZI PLUG AND ABANDONMENT LZ 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB LZ1 

OTHER: \ tZ 

11. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK 0 PLUG AND ABANDON LZ! 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON D CHANGE PLANS [~j 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • 

OTHER: C o n v e r t f r o m WIW t o Producer [ Z ] 

12. Describe Proposed Or Completed Operations (Clearly state atl pertinent details, and give pertinent dales, including estimated date o f starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103. 

MIRU WSU, pressure test casing to 500 psi for 30 minutes. Recover RBP @ 3,368'. 
Re-perforate the 7 RVRS/Queen @ 3,416'-24', @ 3,432'-44'J and @ 3,462'-68\ Acidize 
w/ 3,000 gals. Run tubing and rods, place well on production. 

I hereby eerily tiui the icforaiatioo tben u true aod compttie to the best of my knowledge c d bdief. 

SIOSATURE . 

TITLE 

P r o d . T e c h . 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Denise Menoud 

3/13/2000 

T f a j P H O K E K O . 9 1 5 - 6 8 7 - 2 ; 

(ThU ipice for State Ute) 

r.n v -

APPROVED BY 

CDNDmONS OP APPROVAL, IP A.VY: 

i' 
DA 

KTE 



tWLK&tzN KtzSUUKLr>-Z>, INU. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #15 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
^ ^ ^ ^ TA-WIW 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# Smls, ST&C 
@ 312' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/275 sx "A" 2% gel, 2% CaCI2 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

GL c ievatlon: 3342' 
f 

Dr evation: 3354' 
Location: 1980' FNL, 1980" FEL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3675' in 6-3/4" hole 
250 sx "C" + 4% gel, salt saturated 

255o:TOC: 2550' by TS 

Baker Lok-Set RBP @ 3368" 

Original WIW Packer was set @ 3398' 
22 3468, 3485 (2JSPF) 7/74 

Perfs: 3504, 32, 43, 48, 59, 64, 74, 82, 95 
3619, 27,41 (1 JSPF) 

Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand 

PBD: 
TD = 3675* 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #17 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 660' FWL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 11" 
Casing Size: 7-5/8'' 
Cemented with: 150 
Top of Cement: Surface 
Method Determined: Visual 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 120 
Top of Cement: 2400' 
Method Determined: TS 
Total Depth: 3725' 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

Injection Interval 

ft3 

ft3 

3506' 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

feet to 3560' (Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs @ 3560'-3687'. PA'd 10-26-92 as follows: 
RBP at 3506' w/ 20 sx cmt on top (TOC 3352') 
Set cmt plug at 1356' w/ 25 sx cmt (TOC at 1110') 
Set cmt plug at 350'. Circ cmt to surface 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Intermediate Casing: 
None 

c/vcrcu 'Civ K c o u c m o ' - d , INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #17 
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ P x A 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# Smls, ST&C 
@ 300* in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/150 sx 50/50 Pozmix 

2400 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3725' in 6-3/4" hole 
120 sx "C" + 6% gel, salt saturated 

GL Elevation: 3367' 
Ki ievation: 3377' 
Location: 1980" FNL, 660' FWL, 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Weil Head Assembly: 
Marker installed 

Cement circulated from 350' to surface 
Volume not reported 

Pulled 4-1/2" casing @ 300' 

25 Sx cement plug 1110" to 1356' 

2400!TOC: 2400' by TS 

J20 Sx Cement Plug @ 3352' 
] R B P @ 3 5 0 6 ' 

: Perfs: 3560,64,80 
3601, 11, 18, 30, 42, 61, 73, 78, 87 (1 JSPF) 

Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand (11/64) 

j PBD: 3693* 
TD = 3725' 



W E L L DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #19 

W ELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 660' FWL K 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11" 
7-5/8" 
150 
Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 4-1/2" 
Cemented with: 225 
Top of Cement: 2800' 
Method Determined: TS 
Total Depth: 3725' 

+ 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Injection Interval 

3480' feet to 3500' 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 3524' 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs @ 3503'-3659'. PA'd 10-22-92 as follows: 
RBP at 3406' 
Set cmt plug at 3375' w/10 sx cmt on top (TOC at 3294') 
Set cmt plug at 1345' w/ 20 sx cmt on top (TOC 1075') 
Set cmt plug at 635' w/175 sx cmt on top to surface 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



kivtzKipti* «couuKt/^d, INC. 
Langlie Lynn Unit #19 {-
Lea County, NM 

Current Conditions: Jan-99 
PxA 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
7-5/8" 24# H-40, Smls, ST&C 
@ 315' in 11" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/250 sx "A" + 2% gel & CaCI2 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
4 1/2" 9.50# J-55 ST&C 
@ 3725' in 6-3/4" hole 
225 sx "C" + 6% gel, salt saturated 

GL Elevation: 3354' 
KB Elevation: 3365' 
Location: 1980' FS & WL. 
Sec 26, T-23-S, R-36-E 

Well Head Assembly: 
Marker installed 

175 Sx from 635 to surface inside and outside 4-1/2" 

Hole in casing @ 615' - 635" 

20 Sx cement plug 1075" to 1345' 

TOC: 2400' by TS 

:10 Sx Cement Plug @ 3294' 
;RBP @ 3406' 
•Perfs: 3503,23,34,36,71,90 

3608,13, 30, 37, 45, 59 (1 JSPF) 

Frac: 40,000 gal lease oil + 60,000# sand (11/64) 

PBD: 3693' 
TD = 3725* 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Energen Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Langlie Lynn Queen Unit #20 

WELL LOCATION: 672' FSL, 1797' FEL O 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unil Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

12-1/4" 
8-5/8" 
300 sacks 

Surface Casing 

(or) ft3 
Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth. 

3576' 

7-7/8" 
5-1/2" 
500 
Surface 
Visual 
3850' 

Production Casing (Intended) 

sacks (or) ft3 

feet to 3804' 

Injection Interval 

(Indicate whether Open Hole or perforated) perforated 

Tubing Detail 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Spudded 2-24-00. Presently drilling as a producer 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: See attached diagram 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



Langlie Lynn Unit #20 
Lea County, NM 

Conductor: 
None 

Surface Casing: 
8-5/8" 24#, J-55, ST&C 
@ 329'in 12-1/4" hole 
Cemented to surface 
W/300 sx"C" + 2% CaCI2 

Current Conditions: Mar-00 
New Well 

GL Elevation: 3394' 
DF Elevation: 3406' 
Location: 627" FSL, 1797' FEL, 
Sec 22, T-23-S, R-36-E 
API # 30-025-34916 
Well Head Assembly: 

J^jTOC: 5-1/2" x 8-7/8" casing annulus ( ! 89' by Temp Survey 

Intermediate Casing: 
None 

Production Casing: 
5 1/2" 15.50# J-55 LT&C 
@ 3853' in 7-7/8" hole 
650 sx 50/50 Poz "C" + 10% gel, 5% salt 
FB 225 sx 50/50 Poz "C" + 5% salt 
Cement Circulated 

—-Perfs: 

P 

fiPBD: 
TD = 3853' 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #7 

WELL LOCATION: 990' FNL, 990' FEL 27 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Unknown Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

500 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

7-5/8" @ 1244' 
sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

Unknown 
Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 2929' 
500 sacks (or) 
Unknown 

3480' 

ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2929-3480' - ? 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze; 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Roca Petroleum 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: George Etz #6 

WELL LOCATION: 660" FSL, 660' FEL 27 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Lelter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12-1/4" Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

8-5/8" @ 447' 
480 sacks (or) ft3 

Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Production Casing 
7-7/8" 
4-1/2" @ 3600' 
1000 sacks 
Unknown 

3600' 

(or) ft3 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 3140' 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3164'-3429', PBTD 3547' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Acidize 5500 gals. 7-1/2% MSR-100 

Frac 40,000 gals YF3PSD w/ 85,000# 20/40 & 50,000# 10/20 & 50 scf/bbl N2 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Grace Petroleum Corp. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #6 

WELL LOCATION: 990' FNL, 990" FEL 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12" 
8-5/8" @ 331' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

170 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks 

Surface 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 7-7/8" 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3300' 

Addtitional Data 

4-1/2" @ 3293' 
175 sacks 
n/a 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. ^ 

Old perfs @ 3038'-3149'. PA'd 5-18-79 as follows: 
Set CIBP @ 3000' w/10 sx cmt on top 
Set cmt plug @ 2500' w/ 35 sx cmt on top (TOC 2390') 

Set cmt plug @ 381' w/ 35 sx cmt on top (TOC 330') 
spotted additional 35 sx cmt from 330' up (TOC 240') 
spotted 15 sx cmt @ 240' to surface 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3038'-3149' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 1000 gals. Acid, 10,000 gals. Gelled MS acid, 15,000# sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #97 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 1980' FWL 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

13-3/4" 

9-5/8" @ 323' 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

300 
Surface 

sacks (or) ft3 

8-3/4" 
7" @ 3635' 
250 
Unknown 

3645' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

ft3 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3568'-3594', 3086'-3228' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Vibro-frac 3588-3592' w/ 3 No. 3 charges 

Sand oil treat 3568'-3594' w/10,000 gals, lease crude & 10,000# sand 
Sand oil treat 3086'-3228' w/20,000 gals, lease crude & 60,000# sand 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Grace Petroleum Corp. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER; State of New Mexico AA #5 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 1980' FEL G 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

9-7/8" 
7" @ 336' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

200 
Surface 

Surface Casing 

sacks 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

6-1/4" 
Production Casing 

2-7/8" @ 3774' 
200 sacks 
n/a 

3774' 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name ofthe Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs @ 3713-3721' & 3729'-3735'. PA'd 5-15-79 as follows: 
Set CIBP @ 3650' w/ 4 sx cmt on top 
Set cmt plug @ 2600' w/ 50 sx cmt. (TOC 2500') 

Set cmt plug @ 336' w/ 25 sx cmt. on top 
spotted 35 sx cmt @ 336' (TOC 170') 
spotted 15 sx cmt @ 170' to surface. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3678'-3700', 3713'-3721', 3729'-3739' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Treated 3678'-3700' w/15,000 gal, refined oil & 30,000# sand 

Broke down 3713'-372V & 3729'-3739' w/lease crude 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Doyle Hartman 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico AA #1 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 660' FEL H 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
Hole Size: 13-3/4 
Casing Size: 10-3/4" @ 305.26' 
Cemented with: 300 sacks (or) ft3 
Top of Cement: Surface 
Method Determined: Visual 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 8-3/4" 
Casing Size: 7" @ 2906' 
Cemented with: 2350 sacks (or) ft3 
Top of Cement: n/a 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3130' 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2906'-3130' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: None 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Grace Petroleum Corp. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico AA #3 

WELL LOCATION: 2310' FNL, 330' FEL H 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unil Letter) (Seclion) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
Hole Size: 9-7/8" 
Casing Size: 7-5/8" @ 328' 
Cemented with: 175 sacks (or) ft3 
Top of Cement: Surface 
Method Determined: Visual 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 2-7/8" @ 3629' 
Cemented with: 200 sacks (or) ft3 
Top of Cement: nla 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3630' 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs @ 3613'-3621'. PA'd 4-16-79 as follows: 
Set 100' cmt plug 50' in & 50' out of 2-7/8" casing stub @ 2050' w/ 30 sx (TOC 1950') 
Set 100' cmt plug @ 378' w/ 30 sx (TOC 278') 
Spot 15 sx cmt @ surface 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3613'-3621' 

Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Frac w/15,000 gal refined oil & 30,000# sand 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Clayton Williams Energy 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #1 

WELL LOCATION: 330'FSL, 2310'FWL N 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Unknown 
7" @ 4234' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

Unknown 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 5095' OWDD 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

PB from 5095' to 3620' wl 450 sx cmt 
Old perfs @ 3465'-3575', P&A'd 6-22-93 as follows: 
Set CIBP at 3120' wi 35' cmt on top 
Perforate 7" casing at 370'. Pumped 130 sx cmt down 7" casing and up 7" / 9-5/8" annulus 
Circulate 10 sx to surface 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3465'-3475', 3505'-3515', 3550'-3560', 3565'-3575' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Unknown 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Gruy Petroleum Management 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Shell State #3 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FSL, 660' FEL 22 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

17-1/2" Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

350 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

13-3/8" @ 287' 
sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11-1/4" 

500 
Unknown 

Intermediate Casing 

8-5/8" @ 1213' 
sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Additional Data 

7-7/8" 
Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 3425' 
750 sacks (or) 
Unknown 

3426" 

ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. n/a 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

3017'-3068'.3400'-3420' P.rfa: 
Add, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Sand-frac w/10,000 gal., 1# per gal, sand to oil 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #98 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL, 2310' FEL B 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

12-1/4" 
8-5/8" @ 323' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

300 sacks 

Surface Casing 

(or) ft3 
Surface 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 7-7/8" 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3595' 

5-1/2" @ 3580' 
250 
Unknown 

sacks (or) ft3 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 3580-3595' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Open hole Vibro-frac @ 3578'-3582' w/ 3 No. 3 charges 

Sand oil treat w/10,000 gals, lease crude & 10,000# sand w/ 500# Adomite 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #73 

WELL LOCATION: 660" FNL, 1980' FWL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

13-3/4" 
9-5/8" @ 325' 
300 
Surface 
Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

8-3/4" 
7" @ 3537' 
250 
Unknown 

3577' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Additional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 3527'-3577' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Open hole sand jetted at 3554' for 2 hrs. 

SOT w/10,000 gal, refined oil & 10,000# sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #65 

WELL LOCATION: 660' FNL, 760' FWL 23 
(Foolage Location) 

T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

13-1/4" Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

9-5/8" @ 335' 
300 
Surface 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

8-3/4" 
7" @ 3537' 
250 
Unknown 

3569" 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. ^ 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 3537'-3569' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Open hole perforation w/Abrasi Jet @ 3562' w/10,000 gals, refined oil & 10,000# sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources Inc. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #72 

WELL LOCATION: 1980'FNL, 660'FWL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

13-3/4" Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

9-5/8' @ 328' 
300 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

8-3/4" 
7" @ 3560' 
250 
Unknown 

3587' 

Production Casing 

sacks 

2-3/8"@ 3358' 

(or) ft3 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 3560'-3587'; PBTD 3513'; 3506'-3482' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Open hole sand jetted @ 3563' for 4 hrs. 

SOT w/10,000 gals refined oil & 10,000# sand 
3506'-3482' 1750 gal. 7.5% HCIW /100 BS 

Frac w/ 22,000 gals. 40# linear gel W 99 T CQ2 & 308 MCF N2 & 
130,000# 12/20 Brady sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources Inc. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #27 

WELL LOCATION: 1650" FNL, 1650' FWL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
17" Hole Size: 

Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

12-1/2" @ 276' 
350 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

Production Casing 
11" 
8-5/8" @ 2880' 
600 
Unknown 

sacks (or) 

3670' OWDD 

ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2880'-3670' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Original TD 3260'; well shut in 

Deepening to 3670' completed 9-10-51 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources Inc. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #84 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FNL, 2310' FEL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12-1/4" 

9-5/8" @ 334' 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

300 
Surface 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

8-3/4" 

7" @ 3529' 
250 
Unknown 

3585* 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

2-3/8" 

2918" 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 3519'-3585'; PBTD 3380'; 2918'-3123' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Open hole Vibro-fraced @ 3548'-5V w/3 No. 3 charges 

Sand-oil treat w/10,000 gals. Refined oil & 10,000# sand 
2918'-3123' Acidize wl 1500 gals. Frac wl 1400 bbl. & 200,000# 12/30 sand 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources Inc. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #26 

WELL LOCATION: 1650' FNL, 1650' FEL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: Unknown 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

13-3/8" @ 269' 
Unknown sacks 
Surface 

(or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

Unknown 

Unknown 
Unknown 

3148' 

Production Casing 

8-5/8" @ 2777' 
sacks (or) ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. ^ 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2777'-3148' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: None 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources Inc. 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: State of New Mexico A A/C-1 #105 

WELL LOCATION: 2080' FNL, 660' FEL H 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

11" 
7-5/8" @ 323' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

250 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

6-3/4" 

250 
Unknown 

3669' 

Production Casing 

4-1/2" @ 3669' 
sacks (or) ft3 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. ^ 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Unknown perfs; oil zone @ 3646'-3650' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Acidized w/10,000 gals. LTNE acid w/ 20 balls 



OPERATOR: 

WELL DATA SHEET 

Arco Permian 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Sinclair A State #1 

WELL LOCATION: 1650' FSL, 990' FEL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Unknown Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

Unknown 

Unknown 
Unknown 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

10-3/4" @ 225' 
Unknown sacks (or) ft3 

Intermediate Casing 

7-5/8" @ 1235' 
sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: Unknown 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3300' 

Addtitional Data 

Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 2770' 
Unknown sacks 
Unknown 

(or) ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2770'-3300' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: None 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Arco Permian 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Sinclair A State #5 

WELL LOCATION: 1980' FSL, 660' FEL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
11" 
8-5/8" @ 290' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

200 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Production Casing 
7-7/8" 
4-1/2" @ 3755' 
1290 sacks (or) 

Unknown 

3755" 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

ft3 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3695'-3699', 3666-3668', 3642'-3648', 3570'-3578', 3548-3552' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 3695'-3699' none 

3666'-3668' acidized 250 gals. 
3642'-3648' acidized 250 gals. 
3570'-3578' none 
3548'-3552' acidized 250 gals. 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Arco Permian 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Sinclair A State #10 

WELL LOCATION: 990" FSL, 990' FWL M 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12-1/4" 
8-5/8" @ 340' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

200 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Production Casing 
7-7/8" 
5-1/2" @ 3550' 
700 sacks (or) ft3 

Unknown 

3550' 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" @ 3241' 

Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name ofthe Injection Formation: n_ 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. ^ 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone. Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 2980'-3454'; PBTD 3520' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Acidized w/2500 gals. Frac. w/ 22,000 gals. & 46,000# sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Arco Permian 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Sinclair A State #9 

WELL LOCATION: 660* FSL, 660' FEL 23 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
11" 
8-5/8" @ 277' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

150 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Production Casing 
7-7/8" 
4-1/2" @ 3750' 
250 sacks (or) 
Unknown 

3750' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

ft3 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs @ 3385'-3668'. PA'd 2-24-88 as follows: 
Set CIBP at 3340' w/ 50 sx cmt on top (TOC 2900') 
Set CR at 620' w/150 sx cmt on top (TOC 590') 
Set cmt plug at 550' w/ 200 sx cmt on top (TOC @ surface) 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3385'-3419', 3591'-3637', 3646'-3654', 3664'-3668' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 3664-3668' Acidized w/250 gals. NEA. Reacidized w/1000 gals. 

RBP @ 3660'. Perf. 3646'-3654'. Acidized 500 gals. 15% NEA. 
Reacidized 1500 gals. 15% retarded acid. 

CIBP @ 3642'. Perf. 3591', 3605'. 3608', 3612', 3616', 3623', 3628', 3635', 3637' 
Sandfrac w/ 20,000 gals. Oil & 20,000 # sand 

CIBP @ 3460'. Perf. 3385'-3419' (10 shots) 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Raptor Resources 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: StateAA/C-1 #107 

WELL LOCATION: 1980'FSL, 660'FWL 24 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
11" Hole Size: 

Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

7-5/8" @ 325' 
Circulated sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

Production Casing 
6-3/4" 
4-1/2" @ 3664' 
250 sacks 

2620' 

3664' 

2-3/8" @ 3176' 

(or) ft3 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? N_ 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name ofthe Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3515'-3644', 3306'-3351', 2912'-3114'; PBTD 3400' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 3515'-3644' Acidized w/1500 gals. SOT w/ 20,000 gals. & 20,000# & 30 balls 

3306'-3351' Frac w/12,500 gal & 24,500# 
2912'-3114' Frac w/60,500 gals. & 118,600# 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Arco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lankford #3 

WELL LOCATION: 660" FNL, 660' FWL D 25 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage t ocalion) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Ftange) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

12-1/4" Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

8-5/8" @ 1211' 
850 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Production Casing 
7-7/8" 
5-1/2" @ 3724' 
850 sacks (or) ft3 

Unknown 

3750' 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" @ 3646' 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 
Old perfs @ 3445'-3664'. PA'd 6-5-89 as follows: 
Set CIBP at 3385' w/ 25 sx cmt on top (TOC 3138') 
Spot cmt plug at 2996' w/ 35 sx on top (TOC 2635') 
Spot cmt plug at 1353' w/ 25 sx on top (TOC 1106') 
Spot cmt plug at 30' w/10 sx on top (TOC @ surface) 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3445-3664'; PBTD 3681' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Acidized w/ 3000 gals 15% NE acid, 44,000 gals, gelled water, 

22,000 gals. CQ2, 79,000# 20/40 sand, 33,750# 10/20 sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Rhombus Operating 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lankford #4 

WELL LOCATION: 1650'FNL, 330'FWL 25 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12-1/8" 
8-5/8" @ 416' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

450 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 7-7/8" 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 
Total Depth: 

5-1/2" @ 3800' 
850 sacks 
Surface 

3800' 

3658' 

(or) ft3 

Tubing Detail 

Tubing Size: 2_ 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 3416'-3660'; PBTD 3745' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 4000 gals 15% MCA acid 



W E L L DATA S H E E T 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #17 

WELL LOCATION: 810'FNL, 660'FEL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12-1/4" 
8-5/8" @445' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

350 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

7-7/8" 
Production Casing 

4-1/2" @ 3270' 
960 sacks 
Unknown 

3270' 

(or) ft3 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" @3203' 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 2914'-3004', 3026'-3102', 3108'-3204'; PBTD 3225' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 70 quality CQ2 foam, 744 bbls fluid, 230,000# 12/120 brady sand 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #16 

WELL LOCATION: 660" FNL, 660" FEL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

12-1/4" 
8-5/8" @ 400' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

250 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 7-7/8" 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3400' 

Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 2900' 
300 
Unknown 

sacks (or) ft3 

SN 
3074' 

Tubing Detail 
Tubing Size: 2-3/8" @ 3106' 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 
Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? Ho 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2900'-3400' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: None 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #3 

WELL LOCATION: 990' FNL, 1650' FWL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 
Unknown Hole Size: 

Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

7-5/8" @ 1214" 
500 sacks (or) ft3 
Surface 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: Unknown 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 

Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3385' 

Addtitional Data 

5-1/2" @ 2882' 
690 
Unknown 

sacks (or) ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Langlie Mattix Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2882'-3385' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #1 

WELL LOCATION: 2310' FSL, 2310'FEL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Unknown 
20"@41' 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

76 
Surface 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

Unknown 
Intermediate Casing 

8-1/4" @ 2873' 
300 sacks 
Unknown 

(or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Tubing Size: 
Lining Material: 
Type of Packer: 
Packer Setting Depth: 

Unknown 
7" @ 3148' 
100 
Unknown 

3614' 

2" 

3930' 

Production Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Tubing Detail 

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 

Open hole 3148'-3458'; PBTD 3458' 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #4 

WELL LOCATION: 990" FSL, 990' FWL M 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Hole Size: Unknown 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: Visual 

10-3/4" @ 339' 
300 sacks 
Surface 

Surface Casing 

(or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

Unknown 
Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 2885' 
865 sacks (or) 

Unknown 

3455' 

ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 
Oil and gas 

n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. • 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2885'-3455' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 



WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR. HCW Exploration 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: George Etz #4 

WELL LOCATION: 1650" FSL, 990' FEL 27 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Footage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

11" 
8-5/8" @ 304' 
150 
Unknown 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

sacks (or) ft3 

Production Casing 
Hole Size: 6-3/4" 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 3550' 

5-1/2" @ 2970' 
400 
Unknown 

sacks (or) ft3 

Addtitional Data 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? No 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Oil and gas 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: n/a 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

Open hole 2970'-3550' 
PA'd 10-16-84 
See attached sheet for plugging detail 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2970-3550' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: Acidized 2000 gals. 
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Sa. Indicate Type o l Leass 

State [_) F»O £ 
5. S l a t e O i l & C a i L e a s e N o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(OO MOT USC T H I S r O « M T O * M O f U A L S TO P N K L ON TO OCCPCH 0 * PLUG SACK TO A OIPFCNCMT H C S C P V O I N . 

U3C ' ' A P P L I C A T I O N f O « PCHUIT t ^ O R M C > I 0 I | I O N S U ( M M Q P O A A L I . ) 

wen. CD "VLL 120 
7. U n i t A g r e e m e n t N a m e 

2 . N a m * o ( O p e r a t o r 

HCW Exp lo ra t i on , Inc. 
8. Farm of Lease Name 

George E t z . 
1 . Address o l Operator 

P.O. Box 10585 Midland, TX 79702 
9. Well No. 

4 
4. Locat ion o l Well 

U N I T L C T T C N 

East . L I N C , SCCTION 

1650 r t t T „ O M T M t South 

27 23S 
. T O W N S H I P . ' 

990 . FCCT FROM 

10. F ie ld end Pool , or WMdcot 

Jalmat 

36E 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF. R T , CR. etc.) 

3381.5' RT 
12. C o u n t y 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 
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N C M C O I A L W O K I 

COMMCNCC OR1LLINC 0 P N 3 . 

CASING T C S T ANO C CMC NT JQ6 

OTHCN 

A L T C f t l N C CASIMC 
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17. Deacrib* Propoaed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent detai ls , and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propc 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E 11*03. 

10/4/84 Find 2 3/8" EUE, 8rd tbg parted at 700' . 10/5/84 Fishing for parted tbg at 700'. 

10/6/S4 Fishing. •10/8/84 Fishing & washing. Tag f i l l at 668'. Mill to 698'. Loosing circ 

10/9/84 Milling & washing. Loosing circ. TD 702'. 

10/10/84 Milling & washing. Tite spot @ 698*. Work thru to 712'. Loosing circ. 
10/11/84 Milling & washing. Hit bridge @ 698', could not work thru bridge. Pump down tbg 

0 pressure. Pump dwn annulus 2 3/8" tbg & 5 1/2" csg 2 1/2 BPM @ 250 psi, getting 
returns out annulus of 5 1/2" csg & 8 5/8" csg. 

10/12/84 Prepare to pump cmt thru 5 1/2" H0WC0 retainer. 

10/13/84 Set retainer @ 286' pump 160 sx cement. Cmt to surface in annulus of 5 1/2" csg 
& 8 5/8" csg. Close surface valves & squeeze 500 sx cmt below retainer. SI 400 
psi. Spot 35 sx cement above retainer. 

10/15/84 Open 5 1/2" annulus, flow 1" stream. Pump in to establish a rate. (1 1/2 BPM @ 
200 psi) Squeeze 200 sx cement pressure to 400 psi. SI & RD. 

10/16/84 Pressure up 5 1/2" annulus to 500 psi. Held OK. ND wellhead, weld on top 
plate, install dry hole marker. P&A. 
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C O N D I T I O N * O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y l 
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WELL DATA SHEET 

OPERATOR: Conoco 

WELL NAME & NUMBER: Lynn B-1 #2 

WELL LOCATION: 990' FNL, 990' FEL 26 T-23-S R-36-E Lea 
(Foolage Location) (Unit Letter) (Section) (Township) (Range) (County) 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 

Unknown 

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA 

Surface Casing 

7-5/8" @ 1225' 
500 sacks 
Unknown 

(or) ft3 

Hole Size: 
Casing Size: 
Cemented with: 
Top of Cement: 
Method Determined: 
Total Depth: 

Addtitional Data 

Unknown 

500 
Unknown 

3350* 

Production Casing 

5-1/2" @ 2784' 
sacks (or) ft3 

1. Is this a new well drilled for injection? 
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? 
2. Name of the Injection Formation: 
3. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): 

No 

Oil and gas 
n/a 
Jalmat Tansil-Yates-Seven Rivers 

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging detail, 
I.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. 

Open hole 2784'-3550' 
PA'd 4-12-77 
See attached sheet for plugging detail 

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone in this area: 
Jalmat Yates Gas Zone, Top @ approx. 3040' 

Completion Record 

Perfs: Open hole 2784'-3350' 
Acid, Shot, Fracture, Squeeze: 
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8. riRM oa LEASE MAMS _ . 

9. WELL i 
10. f l E L D AND "POOL, OB-.WILDCAT 

il/< 

IS. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, IT, aa, etc.) 

. OF 

i l . a sc.. x., a , M„ OB B L K . AND . 
BUBYET OB ABBA — -

14. P E B U I T MO. 12. COUNT! OaT PARISH 13. STATE 

ie. Check Appropriate Box To indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE or INTENTION TO : SUBSEQUENT EXPORT O r ; " 

T E S T WATEB SHUT-Orr PULL OB ALTER CASINO WATEE SHDT-orr • BEPAIBINO W E L L ' 

rBACTCBE TBEAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE rBACTUBE TREATMENT ALTEBINO CASINO 
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17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. If well ia directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 
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( 

Langlie Lynn Queen Unit 
Wells #3, #5, #7, #9, #12, #14, #16, #18 

Proposed Injection Project 

(April 13,2000) 

Proposed average and maximum daily rate: 300 BWPD / 500 BWPD 

System is closed 

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure: 500 psi / 1000 psi 

Source of injection fluid: Texaco SW Supply (water lines) 

Geological Data: The injection zone is the Queen/Seven Rivers at 3400-3800' and the lithology 
consists of dolomite, sandstone and anhydrite. No known sources of underground drinking water 
below the surface casing setting depth at 325 ± are present in the area of review. 

Proposed Stimulation Program: Reperforate the Queen/Seven Rivers. Acidize each well with 
3,000 gals NEFE acid. 



P O. BOX 1468 
MONAHANS, TEXAS79756 
PH. 943-3234 OR563-104O 

Martinf Wafer' L&bofaXoSBJOiM^ . 2 8 Z000 

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES 

709 W. INDIANA 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

PHONE 683-4521 

TO: Mr. Terry Lawler 
LABORATORY NO. 300184 

SAMPLE RECEIVED 3 - 2 4 - 0 0 
3300 Nor th "A" S t r ee t , Bldg . 4 , Ste. IOOBPSIHTSRFPORTFO 3-27-00 
Mid land , TX 79705 

r.nMPANY Energen Resources Corpora t ion | F A S F Lang l ie -Lynn 
FIELD OR POOL ; 

SECTION BLOCK SURVEY COUNTY. Lea .STATE NM 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN: 
NO. 1 Raw water - taken from Texaco Jal Water System. 3-24-00 

No. 2 Produced water 

NO. 3 - -

NO. & 

- t a k e n f rom L a n g l i e - L y n n . 3-24-00 

REMARKS: 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES _ . 
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 

Specific Gravity at 60" F. 1.0087 1.0282 
pH When Sampled 

pH When Received 6.94 7.14 
Bicarbonate as HCOj 927 1,586 

Supersaturation as CaCOj 

Undersaturabon as CaCOj 

Total Hardness as CaCOj 3,200 6,200 
Calcium as Ca 720 352 
Magnesium as Mg 340 1,293 
Sodium and/or Potassium 1,834 9,502 
Sulfate as SO, 1,751 508 
Chloride as Cl 3,266 17,750 
Iron as Fe 0.27 12.5 
Barium as Ba 

Turbidity. Electric 

Color as Pt 

T otai Solids. Calculated 8,838 30,991 
"emperature *F 

Carbon Dioxide. Calculated 

Dissolved Oxygen. 

Hydrogen Sulfide 95.0 27.0 
Resistivity, ohms/m at 77" F. 0.740 0.250 
Suspended Oil 

Fiitrable Solids as mg/1 

Volume Filtered, ml 

Results Reported As Milligrams Per Liter 

Additional Determinations And Remarks The o b j e c t i v e h e r e i n i s to e v a l u a t e the c o m p a t i b i l i t y between 
the two w a t e r s r e p r e s e n t e d . A c a r e f u l study of t h e s e w a t e r s has r e v e a l e d no e v i ­
dence of any i n c o m p a t i b i l i t y i n any p r o p o r t i o n of m i x t u r e s between these two w a t e r s . 
T h i s i s to say that we would not expect any s c a l i n g p o t e n t i a l or p r e c i p i t a t i o n as a 
r e s u l t of combining these w a t e r s . 

By-

Waylan C. Martin, M.A. 



P. O. BOX 1468 
MONAHANS. TEXAS 79756 
PH. 943-3234 OH 563-1040 

f Martin Water Laboratories, Inc 

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES 

•f 709 W INDIANA 
MIDLAND. TEXAS 79701 

PHONE 683-4521 

T Q. Mr. Terry Lawler 
3300 North A Street, Bldg. 4, Ste. 100 
Midland, TX 79705 
COMPANY Energen Resources Corporation 
FIELD OR POOL 

SECTION BLOCK SURVEY 

LABORATORY NO. -

SAMPLE RECEIVED _ 

RESULTS REPORTED. 

300138 

V14-00 
3-20-00 

LEASE Lanel ie-Lvnn 

COUNTY Lea .STATE JJM_ 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN: 

NO. 1 Raw water - taken from Dimwidder windmi l l . 3-14-00 
KID ? Raw water - taken from Myers Ranch windmi l l . 3-14-00 

NO. 3 . 
NO. 4 : 

REMARKS: Sanples taken by Chuck Emerson, Martin Water Laboratories, Inc. cc 

CHEMICAL ANO PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 

Specific Gravity at 60* F. 1.0018 1.0019 
pH When Sampled 

pH When Received 7.49 7.39 
Bicarbonate as HCO, 317 224 

Supersaturation as CaCO, 

Undersaturation as CaCO, 

Total Hardness as CaCO, 17fi S12 
Calcium as Ca 61 n ? 
Magnesium as Mg 6 8 
Sodium and/or Potassium 107 60 
Sulfate as SO, 89 148 
Chloride as Cl 40 74 
Iron as Fe o.-n r>.?? 
Barium as Ba 

Turbidity, Electric 

Color as Pt 

Total Solids, Calculated 619 
Temperature *F, 

Carbon Dioxide, Calculated 

Dissolved Oxygen. 

Hydrogen Sulfide n.n 0 n 
Resistivity, ohms/m at 77* F. 1 4 . fifi 
Suspended Oil 

Fiitrable Solids as mg/1 

Volume Filtered, ml 

N i t r a t e r as N ? , Q 4 ] 

Results Reported As Milligrams Per Liter 

Additional Determinations And Remarks T h e u n d e r s i g n e d c e r t i f i e s t h e a b o v e to be t r u e a n d 
c o r r e c t to t h e b e s t o f h i s k n o w l e d g e a n d b e l i e f . 

Form No. 3 

By-

Waylan C. Mar t in , M.A. 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATIOr 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

I , KATHI BEARDEN 

Publisher 

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a 
newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a 
week in the regular and entire 
issue of said paper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period. 

of. 1 

Beginning with the issue dated 

March 25 

weeks. 

2000 
and ending with the issue dated 

March 25 2000 

Publisher 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

. , ; . U E G A L N O T I C E ' ^ ^ « . « ; ^ c ' " , 
March 25,2000 v * *'* i 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR FLUID INJECTION • 
• . WELL PERMIT „•. ' ^.r^'^ ' " < 

Fnerqen Resniimas Corporation. 3300 N. A St.. BlQQ. 4.«St9, 
mn Midland TX 79705 (Contact Person: Denise Menou?^ 
Telephone: 91S-6B7-2074) is applying to the New Mexico^. 
Conservation Commission for a permit to injectJflujclinto sVtoiv 

' mation productive of oil or gas. ^L^J^&iJmSL^J^^u 

- • f .1. * :*. >-va 
The applicant proposes to inject fylri into'the Langlie Mattix] 
Oii«nn Unit #3 s 7 9 12. 14. 16.18. and 23 for the purpose;] 

•of a secondary recovery waterflood project. The purposedjn-ij 
' jection wells are located in Sed'.H. 23 and 26 -T-23S -H36& 
In th» | i f lngnB-l ynn Queen tlnlt. Lanafia Mattix Field-bee 
rinuritv New Mexico. Fluid will b$ Injected Ijjtoiftrata irl .the 
subsurface Sevan Rivers-Oiiaan-Gravbora Formation, at a 

•depth interval from 3iQfc3£0Jj:. E x p e ^ ^ l m u m Injector 
rate is"s6o BWPD. Expected m a ^ p r f Irpction pressure Is 

iEGAL AUTHORITY: 401 .C. (1) of the f^ufes and Rj&Hla 
•Sons of the New Mexico OU Conservation Cgrmnissibn «fc -
•. - . % ..-.y;*nvd~>f'%* •"•T"':f*8Si* 
.Bequests for a rJuWIc hearing from persons w o can s 
are adversely Iffected, or requests for ftirtw Informs 
coming a?* aspect of the application shouTd be su1-
writrng, within fifteen days of this publication,; to the " 
vation DWsion, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa' Fq, NM. 
#17282 f _ . * 2 ••«-* - - • • • - ^ - t * • • * t , * v.-... 

K50S,.' 

me this. 27th . day of 

March 2000 

Notary Public. 

My Commission expires 
October 18, 2000 
(Seal) 

This newspaper is duly qualified 
to publish legal notices or adver­
tisements withjn the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for 
said publication fyas been made. 

01105161000 01539720 
Energen Resources Corporation 
3300 North "A" Street 
Building 4, Suite 100 
MIDLAND, TX 79705 



( 

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF L e a 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared 

Kathi Bearden t n e Publisher o f t n e 

(Name) (Title) 

Hobbs News-Sun f a n e W spaper having 
(Name of Newspaper) 

general circulation in L e a County, New Mexico, who being 

by me duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing attached notice was published in 

said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit: March 25, 2000 
(Date) 

(Signature) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the <b day of AfiU L 
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. 

" M n t a n / P n h l i r * i n a Notary Public in and for 

County, New Mexico 



\ 



March 15, 2000 

New Mexico State Land Office 
P.O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

RE: Energen Resources Corporat ion 
Appl icat ion to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Product ive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9 ,12 ,14 ,16 ,18 , 23 

Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Divis ion of New Mexico for 
authori ty to inject f lu ids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notif ied. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any object ions or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications wi th in 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Product ion Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

A Received by (Please Print Clearly) 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

D. Is deftrery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If flZS, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
recertified Mail 
^•Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 
g - S~S#- ic>o - ? W 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Oryx Energy Co. 
P.O. Box 2880 
Dallas TX 75221-2880 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16, 18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 

C. Signatu 

X 

B. Date of Delivery 

• Agent 
• Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? JS^ Yes 
Jf YES, enter_delivery address below: • No 

a. 101 £ 

3. Service Type 

E l Certified Mail • Express Mail 
[^Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Raptor Resources 
P.O. Box 160430 
Austin, Texas 78716 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 7970S 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 

C Signature 

B. Oate of Delivery 

• Agent 
Addressee 

D. Is delivery addres&different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
^ Certified Mail 
^-Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 
<$S8~ l£h=>- t^o7 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102S9S-99-M-1789 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Clayton Williams 
6 Desta Dr. Ste. 3000 
Midland, Texas 79705 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 

Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 
Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

P.o, Box. fofSJ 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DE 

A, Received by (Please Print 

D. Is delivery address different f 
If YES, enter delivery address I 

3. Service Type 
S t Certified Mail 

Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• Express Mail 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 

\ 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15,2000 

Roca Petroleum 
P.O. Box 10139 
Midland TX 79702 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

(Lo/OOCLD 

/ooW 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B_Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 
Agent 
Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
[S Certified Mail • Express Mail 
£9 Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Conoco 
10 Desta Dr. Suite 100W 
Midland TX 79705-4500 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 
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S E N D E R : 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 

Complete items 3.4a, and 4b. 
O Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back il space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the follow­
ing services (for an extra fee): 

1 • • Addressee's Address 
2. • Restricted Delivery 

3. Article Addressed to: 

T>olL£ H A r Z T M A ^ 

P.O. "Bo* 

4a. Article Number . 3. Article Addressed to: 

T>olL£ H A r Z T M A ^ 

P.O. "Bo* 
4b. Service Type 
£3. Registered ^Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 
• Retum Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

T>olL£ H A r Z T M A ^ 

P.O. "Bo* 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Rex»jyed By. (Pnnt Name) 8. Addressee's Addfe^s/Dn/y /£ftNf?*^ a n o < 

fee is paid) f j t / Jtj?c\ \ 

6. Sjcjnalu/e (Addresse&pr Agent) 

8. Addressee's Addfe^s/Dn/y /£ftNf?*^ a n o < 

fee is paid) f j t / Jtj?c\ \ 
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ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Doyle Hartman 
P.O. Box 10426 
Midland TX 79701 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 

Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 
Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



( 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

1. Article Addressed to: 

-£>££P UDELLS RAr^CM 

fl-rnO-' K-^^Y AA.ye/2-s 

viA-c. SIM 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

D. Is detrvery^ooress cSffi 

• Agent • Ag< 

from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 'S^No 

3. Service Type 
Certified Mail • Express Mail 

fB Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise j 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-17B9 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Deep Wells Ranch Inc. 
c/o Kelly Myers 
Star Rt. 1, Box 244 
Jal, New Mexico 88252 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

5r£. 1X1° 
AU"DCA-,JTJ> TX idiot 

A. Received by (Ptease Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

x\% delivery address different from item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
f i Certified Mail • Express Mail 
[S Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1769 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Rhombus Operating 
200 N. Loraine Suite 1270 
Midland TX 79701 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

PKi^i STB. 

73/3^ 

> different from item 1 ? O Yes 
11 YES, enter delivery address below: Q No 

3. Service Type 
^Cer t i f ied Mail • Express Mail 

^Registered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt - 102595-99-M-1789 

\ 



ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

L. Dreyfus 
14000 Quail Springs Pkwy. Ste. 600 
Oklahoma City OK 73134 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 
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^SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. ^ 

A. Received by (Ptease Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. ^ 

\^^Sr^ /p jy J J / y ^ ) 3̂ Agent 
V 7 f l f t 4 ' 1 & ' j L S D Addressee 

1. Article Addressed to: 
D/ls delivery address different from item 1 ? CD Yes 

If YES. enter delivery address below. • No 

l<\lo\ 
3. Service Type 

^Cer t i f ied Mail • Express Mail 
^J&egistered • Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

l<\lo\ 
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 
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ENERGEN 
R E S O U R C E S 

March 15, 2000 

Arco Permian 
P.O. Box 1710 
Hobbs NM 88240 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 
Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece," 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

C Signature 

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

• Agent 
_D Addressee 

"D. Is delivery address different from item 1? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: Q No 

3. Service Type ^Lo1} 
$S> Certified Mail / f c f t a ^ s s M a v f x . 
fS Registered f^YReturn Receip^^ Merchandise 
• insured Mail f~D gS.D.~; 3 

4. Restricted DeliveryT^Ertra Fee) / £ J • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 



ENERGEN ( 

R E S O U R C E S 

March 15,2000 

Gruy Petroleum Mgmt 
P.O. Box 14097 
Irving TX 75014 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9,12,14,16,18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Energen Resources is applying to the Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico for 
authority to inject fluids into the Seven Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The Oil Conservation Division of New Mexico requires that all offset operators and 
surface owners be notified. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for 
hearing of administrative applications within 15 days from the date this application 
was mailed to them. 

Denise Menoud 
Production Tech. 
Energen Resources Corp. 
(915) 687-2074 

Energen Resources Corporation, an Energen Company 3300 North "A" Street, Building 4, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705 

Dear Sir: 

Sincerely, 



ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR OTHER 
MEASUREMENTS AND WE CANNOT, AND DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OH CORRECTNESS OF 
ANY INTERPRETATIONS, AND WE SHALL NOT. EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF GROSS OR WIILFUL 
NEGLIGENCE ON OUR PART, BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS, COSTS, DAMAGFS OR 
EXPENSES INCURRED OR SUSTAINED BY ANYONE FESULTING FROM ANY INTERPRETATION MADE BY 
ANY OF OUR OFFICERS, AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES. THESE INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO 
CLAUSE 4 OF OUR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PR'CE 9CHFDULE 

OTHER SERVICES1 
OS1, PEX-HALS 
OS? CORE DR'LLER 
OS3: 
OS4: 
OS5. 
REMARKS' RUN N'JMBER ~ 

Rig^Key #6 

OTHER SERV! 
OS I: 
OS2, 
OS3 
OS4: 
OS5 

)ESi> 

REMARKS' RUN Nl IMPER 7 



ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR OTHER 
MEASUREMENTS AND WE CANNOT, AND DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF 
ANY INTERPRETATIONS, AND WE SHALL NOT, EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF GROSS OP WILLFUL 
NEGLIGENCE ON OUR PART, BE LIA3LE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS, COSTS, DAMAGES OR 
EXPENSES INCURRED OR SUSTAINED BV ANYONE RESULTING FROM ANY INTERPRETATION MADE BY 
ANY OF OUR OFFICERS, AGENTS OP EMPLOYEES. THESE INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO 
CLAUSE 4 OF OUR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE. 

OTHER SERVICES 1 
OS1: 
OS2; 
OS3: 
OS4. 
OS5: 

PEX-HALS 
MSCT 

Th is is the primary depth log. 
AM times noted are Mountain Standard Time 

Porosity assumes limestone matrix(2 71 cycc). 
Cement volume assumes 5 1/2 inch casing. 

OTHER SERVIOES2 
OS1: 
OS2: 
OS3: 
OS4; 
OS5: 
REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 2 

Rig: Key #6 



ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL Ori OTHER 
MEASUREMENTS AND WE CANNOT, AND DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OH CORRECTNESS OF 
ANY INTERPRETATIONS, AND WE SHALL NOT. EXCEPT IN THE CASE Of GROSS OR WILLFUL 
NEGLIGENCE ON OUR PART, BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS, COSTS, DAMAGES OR 
EXPENSES INCURRED OR SUSTAINED BY ANYONE RESULT ING FROM ANY INTERPRETATION MADF BY 
ANY OF OUR OFFICERS, AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES. THESE IN TERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO 
CLAUSE 4 OF OUR GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE. 

OTHER SERVICES 1 
OS1 
OS2 
OS3 
OS4: 
OS5: 

PEX-HALS 
MSCT 

REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 1 
This Is the primary depth log. 
All times noted are Mountain Standard Time. 

Porosity assumes limestone matrix(2.7! g/cc). 
Cement volume assumes 5 1/2 inch casing 

Rig: Key #6 

OTHER SERVICES2 
OS1: 
OS2: 
OS3: 
OS4: 
OS5: 
REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 2 



LWiEXCa.INC 

1 1 1 1 1 1 T 
Phone 505/395-3056 
Fax 505/395-3205 

March 23, 2000 

CERTIFIED 

Mr. David Catanach 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

RE: Energen Resources Corporation 
Application to Inject Fluid Into a Reservoir Productive of Oil or Gas 
Langlie Lynn #3, 5, 7, 9, 12, 14, 16, 18, 23 
Langlie Lynn Unit, Langlie Mattix Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Lanexco, Inc. as an offset operator respectfully & STRONGLY objects and request a hearing on the above 
captioned Wells from Energen Resources Corporation for authority to inject fluids into the Seven 
Rivers-Queen-Grayburg Formation. 

The above Langlie Lynn Unit was formally operated by Conoco, Inc. and in May of 1990 their Langlie Lynn Qu 
Unit #1 Sec 22 T23S R36E Unit J shortly after injection, infiltrated into Lanexco, Inc. Well the El Paso State #1 
Sec 22 T23S R36E producing from the Jalmat Pool (yates-seven rivers Formation). The perforated interval on this 
well is 3045' to 3548'. Conoco, Inc. and Lanexco, Inc. met with the Hobbs Oil Commission and the decision was 
made that Conoco would shut down the injection of its LLU #1 for Lanexco to test the El Paso State Well and 
shortly thereafter entered into Litigation. 

After Litigation between Lanexco and Conoco was settled, Conoco agreed to pay certain damages without 
admitting blame and to plug their LLU #1 in July of 1992. Lanexco, Inc. has been pumping the El Paso State #1 
from the date of water invasion to the present time of this letter. 

Energen reentered the LLU # 1 in Jan. 2000 and replugged the well. In Feb. 2000 Energen drilled a replacement 
Well the Langlie Lynn Unit #23 approximately 300' west of Lanexco's El Paso State #1 Well. I believe the same 
invasion problem will result in this case causing Lanexco to again enter into Litagation. 

Please contact me if you have any questions or need additional information. 

1105 West Kansas 
Address Line 2 

Jal, New Mexico 88252 

cc: Hobbs Oil Commission 
Energen-Mr. Ken Gray 


